Barndamn

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

PARTS LIST

MODEL

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

oz = woxatt b9~

T491-0004 FHR—-=EHEAFFHR20EH
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (f) FAX {0586) 77—1499
hitp://www.barudan.co.jp/

axait E—HY X

T491-0004 BHE—EmAFEEKFFHRAAEEH
TEL (0586) 77—3959 () FAX (0586) 77—6979

He
et
!

JJ4100MO1



Machine layout (BENSH-YN-S)

CONTENTS

R

=

B2iE X (BENSH-YN-S)

00

O1A

01B

02A

028

02¢

02D

03A

03B

04A

048

04C

05

ObA-1

OBA-2

Table * Frame

iy 1 | PR Py N

Head - Bed A
0 5 » R KA

Head " Bed B
Ny BNy FB

Thread cut A
FHE A

Thread cut B
HH)0) B

Thread cut C
$1v) C

Thread cut D
#44) D

Take up lever A
XA

Take up lever B
XiB

Needle bar A
5 A

Needle bar B
§HHEB

Needie bar C
$HEC

Jump
O

Thread guide A (Standard)(YN)
(YN)

FEA (IRE)

Thread guide A (Standard)(YS)
(YS)

FEHA (F%)



06B-1 Thread guide B (Lower thread sensorium)(YN)
FEB (THX&ZFE) (YN)

06B-2 Thread guide B (Lower thread sensorium)(Y$S)
AEB (FHR#&EH) (¥yS)

07A  CGolor change A
BHAA

078 Color change B
2% 7B

OBA Drive A
BREh A

08B Drive B
BFE) B

10A  Pantograph drive A
PSR A

10B  Pantograph drive B
5% B

106  Pantograph drive C
FrERES C

10D  Pantograph drive D
¥ERE) D

10E  Pantograph drive E
H8REh E

10F  Pantograph drive F
PrERE) F

106G  Pantograph drive G
BERE) G

11A-1 Control A (NS)
HEA (NS)

11A~2 Control A (NR)
HEA (NR)

11B  Contro! B
HlfH B

12 Accessories

1 &

INDEX
5% 5l



Machine layout (BENSH-YN-S)

hoE D (BENSH-YN-S)

106

07A1078

118

10E

17A-1

11A-2

10F

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S



o

-t
O~ D~ -

= o\
bh A De—R
[ X

00 Table « Frame

I L — L

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S




00 Table » Frame

(3% Depends on machine type)

F—TFiI s T — L (XIIHEBIC L ->TRE D)

ITEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY | NOTE

1 HP14010085|Table support (H-stroke 850) E'F*“*“fﬂfil (HR b2 —2 g50H) 1 | % H-stroke 750 or more

2/ HP14009 0{Table support E'F‘—‘J’JL*T{I“H'FE“ k ¥ H-stroke 750 or more

3/HH1 490 9% 4 0 Table support siacken stopper spring F—FIHHE— PRI AR # H-stroke 750 or more

4/ HP14109 0Removable table support T Dbl 27 o (Ol # H-stroke 750 or more

5 RF1300006 0 |Bridge support H-stroke 600 [Ty VER KRR PO~ 600 “m2 S

6 |1ERF203005007 [Bridge 7)oy 1] % -

TIHP1 300 2 1|Bridge support Sy P 2

8 [1SRF203005007Z |Shaft cover mogol NSH-205 P=300 %7 b Hai—F— L NSH-20S P=300 3 B

9/ HP 32111 0|Lower shaft connecting coupling cover ?Hiﬁ#ﬁ:’w?l}yﬁwf— 1

10 HV 3100 3 0|Bearing cover E R DAL 1 )

11/ HP32 11 2 0|Bearing cover WS - 1

12 |1CRF20300500DZ2 |Table (NSH- 208, 600 X 300/500) 7~ 7 ) (SH-208, 600 X 300/500) I
13/RF25009 0 |Position coder servise cover EESE R e S S At 1

14 HP14113G0 .Table support 1310L iﬁ‘*w*}'}b%ﬁ' 1310L F 14

IS5\ HH14 02 6 0|Table support 215L F—FNEL 215L 1| %

16 HH14 04 8&8 1iTable support 1160L F—=7W5S 11601 _3 %
i7tRF140902 0|Table support 700L F—7 N2 7001 1

I8 HP 14 017 0|Table support bolt F=TNES N b ) 1 |

19 RF14 G0 1 0|Table support 550L F—7IZr 5501 2 % 2 railes 2& L — N

200 HP 14011 1|Table support 310L 77 FES 310L 2 | 3%

21/HP 1401 2 0|Table support bracket F=F VST b 2 | 2 railes 2$lf—ﬂfmmm
22/ HP 12003 0|Base plate 200X200X¢1) NR—A7 L= {200X200Xt1) 4

22/l HV 7 2 001 0 |Base pad Sl FALIE 4

24 {HP 12 00 2 0ML6 middle jack bolt jM16 T vy L b 6

251A 901221 3|Level adjuster (C-1275-A-4) LAWT PR ¥ — (C-1275-A-4) 5 | H-stroke 750 ar;ore
26 ' WW 14007 0|Table hotder F-IAET 5 | H-stroke 750 or more
27 [1ARF20300500DZ1 [Frame (NSH- 20, 600X 300/500) 7 L 4 (4$H-205, 600X 300/500) 1| %

28 Wood screw ¢5.1X25 THFERNAKRS TV §5.1X25 Ny
28 Hex.bolt M8X25 AEAL} UBXZ5 % H-stroke 750 or more
30 Pierce screw ¢5X23 THEAMETAER $5X23

31 Hex. socket bolt M8X25(With washers) ARG FEAL S X5 (FHES /SAREMN) |

32 ! Hex. socket bolt M10X30 (With washers) RARTERN ixmo:a;sg(qiy@ﬁ IR 4D o

33 Hex. socket bolt M10X40(With washers) AAFRNEFEIV PNOXL0 (FEE < EEf)

34 Truss screw M5X 10 N ;—f“—r'iﬁﬁb"jlfh%iﬁ M5 X 10

35 Fiush screw MAX8 (Under cut) TR AR D WX (T 2P

36 Rag nut (C) W4 BHFY b M4

37 Flush screw ¢3,8X25 TFAMHIAR Y ¢35 8%25

38 | Truss screw M6X35 FERA T AMRY X3 | ) i
39i Hex.nut M10(With plain washer) NATY b MO(EESA) |

40 Hex.nut M8 (With plain washer) ?i‘ﬁﬂ:w b M8 (FREEA) }

41 Hex. socket bolt MBX20 (With washers) ABRIGAN b NEX20 R /5 A BERA)

42 Hex, bolt M20X65 REED b M20X65 E

43 Hex, nut M20 ~EFy b M20




UTA  Head - Bed A
oy PRy FA

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS  BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR



O1A Head-Bed A

(H=Head Q’TY)

ANy BNy KA (H=3&%)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION B&E Q°TY NOTE
1A90G11111|Needle bearing (TLA-20127) == FWRT 1) 7 (TLA-20122) HX 1
2 Hex. socket set screw MSXE“% ANARAT AT M5XS
3/A901215 4|Thrust washer TRA-512 AFA KT w— TRA-512 HX1
4 HP 22071 2|Lower shaft gear (Small gear) TR Y~ (hFr—) HX 1
“”5 HT 22 090 4 0|Lower metal a’ssy(For small bobbin} TR A ¥ g ssy PhE) Hx 1
HT 22005 0|Lower metal a’ssy{For middle bobbin) T WA ¥ )ba’ ssy () HX 1
6 KF 22 04 4 0|Bobbin case (5C35-NS) RY w4 — R (5C85-RS) HX 1 {Smail babbin /& B
KF 22030 2|Bobbin case BC-DBM (Z2) -NBLS middle bobbin [F¥ 4 —X BC-DBM(Z2)-NBLS % H X | |Middle bobbin 3
i 7IKF 220411 Bobbin KEY H X 1 |Szall bobbin shi
KF22042]1 Bobbin RE ¥ HX 1 |Kiddle bobbin 2
(HSM) (DBM) (Aluminum, for middle bobbin) (HSM) (DBM) {7 -3, h& )
8/ KF 22078 0|Rotating hook HSL-A (M1Q) TS # HSL-A- (M1Q) TS HX 2 |Small bobbin /v
HB 22001 0|Rotating hook HSL-A (M2QTS) middle bobbin  |% HSM-A- (M2QTS) & HX 2 |Middle bobbin %
9 HP 22 06 8 0|Lower shaft collar THhT— HX 1 {Small bobbin /h&
HK 2 2 06 8 1 |Lower shaft collar Ta# 5 — H X 1 |Middle bobbin &
10/ HT 2 2 0 0 2 0 [Lower shaft (Bevel gear) T (RN FY—) HX 1 [Small bobbin /%
i HTZ 2 00 3 0Middle bobbin lower shaft (Bevel gear) L ET M (ALY —) H X 1 [Middle bobbin H%&
- 11 HT 22001 0|Lower shaft metal (Bevel gear) TRA YN (R —) HX 1
12 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 AEFFIEAY NEX10
13/HH?Z 2 05 7 0|Lower shaft metal oil felt THRAFNVFANT 2 b HX1
14 KF 22051 1|Rotating hook bobbin case holder £ikw HX1
position bracket
1I5/HP 210 3 4 1|Bed(Bevel gear) Ay F(RALFEY —) HX 1 |Small bobbin /b
HP 21105 O0{Bed for middle bobbin HEHNY F HX 1 |Middle bobbin %
1 16/ HP 3210 8 2|Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) TREEF Y — (K¥EY—) HXx1
17/IHP 32109 0Q|Lower shaft connecting shaft collar FTHREE I YT L H T — HXx1
18 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 With washers) REFH RV H6X25 (FES /52 B E&fT)
19 Screw (SM11/64 40X 5) T HEDAFENRL (SM11/64 11140 X5)
20 Hex. socket! set screw M4 X5 AARfLEAY MLX5
21 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 RAFRMEFT M5X5
l 22 Flat screw(SM11/64 40X10) T HEDAHEA A L (SM11/64 1140 X 10)
23 Set screw (SM11/64 40X 4) T HEDAARULDRL (SH11/64 140X 4)
]




01B Head - Bed B
Ny BNy BB

BENSH-YN/YS-S ~

BENRH-YN/YS-5 MR“MRRNR\MH

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR

/



0 1B Head-Bed A
ANy RNy KB
ITEW L IST Mo | DESCRIPTION &% QY NOTE
| 1/ HB3200 3 0|Lower shaft connecting bearing base T MR WG |
(Middle bobbin) (th &)
HB32 005 0|Lower shaft connecting bearing base LT W S I
§ (Small bobbin} OhE)
2I1A901111 1|Needle bearing (TLA-2012Z} = FANTY) v (TLA-20122) |
3l1A8010101|Thrust bearing(W$81104) AFAMNTY VY (FIRWS1104) 1 i
4/A8 0101 0 0iThrust bearing (AXK1104) ASRAMRT I Y (AXKL104) 1 E
5(A901010 2 Thrust bearing (GS81104) AZ A Mt?u:fﬂ;mssuw 1
6 HH4 819 7 Q|Pulse motor connecting shaft collar ML RE— 5~ BT b AT 1
7TIHP 3217 1 0{Encoder driving gear No. 1 XTI FEMEFY— No, 1 1
8:HP 3217 2 0|Encoder driving gear No.2 Tya— SEWEY— No 2 1 -
9IKNS3110 2 0|Position coder (051 for machine) FYLara— 5051 FMEE 1
10 HP 3318 2 2 Encoder retainer T a— SRR 1
] 11 Hex. socket bolt M4X18 AAFRMEL D Mex18 |
12 Hex. socket bolt M6 X25 AAAMFEL b MeX 25 ”
13 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 | RERMIESAT X8
| 14 Hex, socket set screw M5X38 RARMTES R M5 X8

s
on

Hex. socket set screw M5X5S

AARTILESH A D N5EXS5




02A Thread cut A
REIL A

19

LG~ {6

BENSH-YN/YS~S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR



0 2 A Thread cut A (H=Head Q’TY)

RV A (H=88%0
ITEM L IST N DESCRIPTION HBAZ Q’TY NOTE
11 HV25 001 01Throat plate | I Ex1
2/HV270080|Drive knife o5 A % HX 1
3/ HV 27 006 0|Enife drive lever ) A REEE LA - HX1
4 HV27 004 0 Fixed knife i) HX 1
SIHV 27 007 0|Thread cut knife base 90 A A 1R HX1
6|HV 270089 0|Enife lever RAAL N~ Hx 1
7 KF 2306 4 0|Lock connecting bar ¢lamp oy oEEREs S Hx1
8/A9 05602 2 Rotary solenoid (3EL25-33X3X8X9) M- =74 F@EL25-33x3X8X9) (HX 1
91HV 27 00 3 0|Solenoid stay YIS RAF— HX 1 [Small bobbin /M3
10| KN2 7 2 4 0 0 |Stopper eccentric Abort—z i Hx 2
11/ HV 27010 0|Solenoid lever Y4 FlLa—- Hx1
12| HV27 00 2 0|Upper thread separate hook LRI Tvs HX1
13|KF 2509 0 0|Throat plate set screw{(SM11/64 40X7) gHAR Lo A 37 (SM11/64 1L40XT) Hx 3
14 Flush screw M3 X8 TEASM IR M3X8 HX1
15 Hex. socket bolt M3X6 AR ELF M3XE HX 2
16 | Hex, socket bolt M6X20 (Spring washer) RAFRAEFIL D M6X 20 (V34 BEAT) HXx2
17 E Hex. socket set screw M5X§6 REAfFIEBA T M5EXE HX1
18 | Hex.nut M4 Rty b M HX 1
19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 RBAAAFENVE MaX8 HX1
20 Hex, socket bolt M4X10 ANEARMFL D MEX10 HX 2
21 Hex, nut M3 RETY N M3 HxX?Z
22 Hex. socket bolt M4 X20 AERMEFEL MX20 HX 2
23 Hex, socket bolt M3X10 FAFMREIL L M8X10 HX 2
24 Hex. socket bolt M2.6X6 AERATEIL T M2, 6X6 HX1




Thread cut B
RE1YB

02B

BENRH-YN/YS-5



0 2B Thread cut B

%404 B
IITEH LIST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1/ KC27 144 0|Drive section service cover SEMETH — R o5 — i
2IHV 27021 0|Motor lever E—F—L— 1
3IKC330180|Cotlar ¢10 F1 5~ 410 1:
4 A9 052005 |Micro switch(V-01L2255) TA2TARAL v F (V-01L2255) 1
5tKN2722350|Drive pin ¢6(1=35) BEY > 46(L=35) 1
| 6[HV 27028 0|LS bracket 17577 | .
7TIHV270200|Drive cam SEE 7 4 1
8IKNZ271782Drive lever x5 — 1
;A 20100 6 4|Needle hearing (HME1015, NTN) - Z FILT 1) 7 (HMK1I015, NTN) 1
9 ‘KN 27175 0|Motor lever rotary shaft F—F— L5 [ 1
10|HV 27024 0Motor bracket =y =794} 1 B
11 EV 2702 2 0|Motor bracket cover I -TT sy RN 1
1Z;KN2 717 2 0Motor spacer E—F— AN—H— 1
13/A906 507 4 |Reversible motor (RM-H7A15 PMP-U) D=3 TN E— ¥ — (RM-HTALS PMP-1) 1
(7RH1-D25 X 302) | (7RH1-D25 X 302)
14 EKN 27180 0{Drive lever collar BEL N—h 5 — 1 -
1 15/A 901200 2|Uniball joint (PR-6) - LER-LTE A b ERE) ) ]
16 HH3 3 0 7 6 0 |Hex, connecting bar Py RLit: - i
17 | KC 33041 0|Lock connecting rod (2M) Oy ERT Y F(2M) 2
18 Flush screw M4 X8 (Undercut) TERMIVNG Y WMXB(P ¥ —H v b) )
19 Rag nut C) M4 RE+v k) M
20 Hex. socket bolt M3X15 RERGTEV L M3x15
21 Hex. nut M4 (Fith washers) IRAT b M CPREE N B ) _
22 | Hex. socket set screw M5X6 ABAH ISR U5X6
23 Hex. socket bolt M6X15 RARMSFEVF MEXI15
24 Hex. nut M6 AHF 7 b MG
| 25 | Hex. socket set screw M5X8 AAEAM LS AY M?KS
26 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 AARMTENVF MBX25
27 Hex. nut M8 ATy b Mg
28 Truss screw M4X§ TERMSFFANRY MIXE
[ 29 Pan screw M5XE5 TERFZUAAY H5X65
30 Hex, nut M5 RAT Y b Ms
31 Hex. socket bolt MHX55 AEREEL T MEX55
32 Pan screw M5X75 T ERME LN AR N5XT5
33 Hex. socket bolt M4 X18 \;‘c:ﬁzlt?tﬁﬁﬂlz}- M4 X 18
|
j




02C Thread cut C
SHEIYC

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN




0 2C Thread cut €

(H=Head Q’TY)

F{t) C (H =)
ITEM L IST No DESCRIPTION H&RE Q’TY NOTE
1'A9056 01 8|Rotary solenoid - Y- JA4F Hx 1
l (4ERA7. 5-34 X 8X Q) orange (AERB7.5-34 X 8X$) # L 7
2/ KL 27 008 1|Thread away base I B —2 HXx1
3IHT 2 7 00 7 Q|Thread guard disk fixing stay * ¥ ME AT R 5 — HX1
4  KN27 240 0|Stopper eccentric Abwrt—xdiy EI—I)-(l
51 KL 27 01 0 1 Thread away hook Rizbny vy HX1
6  KL27 01 3 0jLever connecting pin [PRPATEST ¢ - HX1
7IKL 27 01 2 0|Connecting plate EMESL — k HX 1
8IKL 27 011 0iThread away solenoid lever Rigb /4 FLv— HX1
9iKL 27026 0[Switch stay A A v F R~ HX1
10{A9 052 0 2 8 |Proximity switch (RS-603) EEA A v F (RS-603) HX 1
1M{KL 27 009 1 |Thread away hook guide RitbnFv I HAF Hx1
{12/KL 27045 0|Hook guide plate TurHALFLL—} HX 1
13/ KL 27 04 0 O|Thread guard disk CMP # %+ HLCMP Hx1
14|/HT 27 011 O|Rotary shaft fixing stay ML R 7 — EH>(l
15 Truss screw M3X7 +ERS T ANRY MIXT
16/A9 01306 6 |Wave washer W¥-5 (SK) TE—F Ty Y- {85 (SK) Hx 1
17 Truss screw M4X16 TERNFFASRY MAX16
18 Truss screw M3X10 TR+ T RBRT WIXI10
19 Truss screw M3X4 TEARF P T AARTY H3XL
} 20 Hex. nut M3 ATy b3
21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RARNMED AT MX8
22 Truss screw M3X6 FERM BT ANFY MIXE
23 Hex. socket bolt M4X12 AHANEL D MAX12
24 Hex, nut M4 RAETY M M




020 Thread cut DO
LD

BENSH-YN/YS-S 12
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS  BENBH-YN  BENRHE-YN/YS

15

BENYHE-YN
BENBHE-YN




02D Thread cut D (H=Head Q'TY)

#Y1) D (H =383
ITEM, L IST Ho. DESCRIPTION :B&% QY NOTE

1\ HT 2 7 00 3 O|Thread support apron a’ssy (YN} LR T ~a'ssy (YN) Hx1

2|HT 2 7 00 0 1/|Thread support apron (YN) FEERFT 7O (YN HX1 i
3IKF 23058 2|Thread way guide (For thread suppnrthaprnn) :’fziﬁ?f:f FRBH 7o) HX 9

A HT 27 Q00 4 0(Thread support shaft e PR K wi HX S

5/ HT 27 00 2 1|Thread support clamp RREr TS HX 9

6 | KC27 0271 |Support spring R R HX9

7TIKC27 028 2|Thread support block RER Ty HX 9

8/KL 27000 0|Fixing base lmpga-n HX 1

9/ HT 2 7 01 2 0|Thread support slider RBRRAT A ¥ — Hx 1

10/ HT 27 010 0{Slide base AT A R R HX1

11:HT 27 008 0|Drive plate R~ — b HX 1
12|/A9012056|Ering ¢3 EMEOR §3 H X 4

13/ KL27 004 0|Lever rotary shaft ' Lo 7% — [a] B HX1 .
14 HT 27 009 0|Solencid lever VLA R~ HX 1

15|KL 2700 6 0|Lever connecting plate LS B S L — | HX 1

16 KL27 052 0{Return spring Ul B ) 4 Hx 1

17{KL27 007 0|Solencid stay ) YA RRAF— h HX 1 a
I8 KC27 0101 |Solencid pin v/ 4 FEY HX1

19 A9 05601 3|KEeep solenoid{TDS-K10SL) ¥ 7L 7 A ¥ (TDS-K105L) HX1

200 HT 2 7 064 0iDrive sl_lnaft fixing clamp bolt BE & ] 52 85 oo K L B Hx 1

21 | KN2 724 0 0|Stopper eccentric ) AbuyN—T¥xE | HX1

22 [HT 2700 1 0|Thread support apron fixing stay FRFEE 7D AR 7 — HX 1

23 |HT 23036 1|brive shaft fixing plate Wi 52 7L — b “ HX 1

24 | HT 2 7 0 35 0|Thread guard disk fixing pin AENERYE HX1

25 |HT 27 00 6 2 |Thread support clamp set screw M3X4 REFEZ I kAT M3XA HX 9

26 [Flush screw M4X8 TF A AT M X8

27 Set screw M3X5 v FFY M3X5

28 Hex. socket bolt M3X6 AERMAEL N M3X6

29 Hex. socket set screw M4XS§ ) ANERIES AR X8 ]
30 Hex. nut M4 KAty b M

31 Hex. socket bolt M3X10 (With plain washer) |AfEAfMHAL M3 X 10 (FF B sA+)

32 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AERAHEL M MAXS

33 Truss scr;w M4 X 16 TERNE FFTRBAET NEX16

34 Hex. socket bolt (Plating) M3X6 RAFRMFILF (X v F) M3X6 HX 4

(With spring washer) (73R BE@A)
§ 35;H1T 2 3 08 3 0 Fasher for drive shaft fixing plate BEwmEE L - A7y o v - HX 1

36 | KF 2502 2 0|Thread guard disk % 7 4 I Hx 2

37IKF 2 502 4 1|Thread hook support spring Y| 2 VAP N Hx 2
B|KF 25023 1|Thread suard spring pressure Y Hx 2 N
39I/KF 25025 0|Thread hook shaft screw | il oL R HX 2 h




03A Take up lever A
KA

18 iﬁ,faqi%egi7 :
I 3 SHed

BENSH-YN/Y5-5
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN




0 3 A Take up lever A

(H=Head Q'TY)

AFEA (H=35%)

TE LIST No. | DESCRIPTION H&2% Q'TY NOTE
1/ HT 24000 0|Thread guide plate (YN) ERRZL— b GD Hx1
2 HB240151 Thread guide fixing shaft (Upper) *EART 47 b () Hx 1
JIHT 2 300G 2 0O |Take up lever fixing bracket ERH T4 vk HXx1
41A901115 2|Thrust needle bearing inner ring (WS1528) AFAPZ—FLART7y 7RG ES1528) | HX 1
5/{A9 01102 1|Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) AGAMNTY Y NTB-1528 Hx1
6/ HT 23 030 0|Driving shaft upper metal Bl b % » L Hx 1
7IHT 23 054 0|Driving shaft R by HX1
8/HT 2 300 3 0fTake up lever stocker KRR bt~ HX1
9I{HT 2 300 7 0{Take up lever base RS HX9
I0JHT 2 301 7 0|Take up lever X# HX 9
11|/ HT 2 3 00 8 0|Take up lever shaft R HX 8
12|HB 2 307 5 01Take up lever thread guide KHEAHHNAF HX 9
13/ HB 2401 6 1|Thread guide fixing shaft (Lower) FERIM D * 7 b (F) HX 2
14 HT 2400 1 O|Thread guard K%t Hx1
15/ HT 2 30 2 7 0{Washer for take up lever fixing bracket KBRS 7SI FBiES

16 Hex. socket bolt M4X14 RARMGHEL M M4X14

17 Hex, socket set screw M4 X5 (Cone point) AERMIED A ML X5 (A0 k)

18 Hex. socket set screw M3X4 (With adhesion) |AREAHIESIY N3X4 EFFH)

19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X12 RERMEL N Mix12

20 Hex, socket bolt MAX6 (With plain washer) ANARTFEN P MAX6 (FEEEM)




038 Take up lever B
AMB

S X
BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN




0 3B Take up lever B

(H=Head Q'TY)}

X¥B (H=5E%)
HTEN| L IST Ho. DESCRIPTION &L Q’TY NOTE
| 1 ' HT 23 001 1 Take up lever driving lever (YN bridge) RIFEBHL N~ OGN 7 v Hx 1
HT 2 309 0 0|Take up lever driving lever (Metai) KER&L v~ (X ILEA) HXx 1

2/ HT 2 3009 0|Take up lever driving roller {YN) EAEER 70 (YN) Hx1

3 HT 23010 0|Take up lever driving roller shaft {YN) KR 2 om (YN HxX 1

4/ HB 2306 2 0|Flush screw +EAMIMFY BEEN) HX3

5{HT 2 308 9 0|Take up lever metal KA L x— 3 ¥ IHX 1

6IKF 23050 0|Take up lever roller a’ ssy K#HIda’ssy HxX1
| 7{HB2 300 8 0|Washer for cam(2) HARET Y e —(2) HX 1
| 8|HB2 300 7 0|Washer for cam(1) AEET Y e — (1) HX1

9/ HB 2 3 0 0 6 2|Take up lever cam H§ XKHH L HE HX 1 {Smali bobbin /%8

10| HB2 3005 1|Take up lever cam base KA AX— 2 HX1

11 HB 2 3 00 2 0|Needle bar crank rod iy rav ¥ HX 1

12/HB 2 3 0 3 4 1Needle roller with retainer GEgfétiRaa HX 1

(8Q-K38X41X8, 8) (8Q-E38X41%8. 8)

| 13 .H BZ230011|Needle bar driving cam (Eccentric 9,2) GHEELRY Y 4 (R0, 2) HX 1

14 HB2 300 3 0|Bearing case NTF) A= R HX1

15/A9 01001 7Ball bearing case (6004ZZ) = WART Y o~ A (6004ZT) HX 1

16 /A9 01216 3|Cring for hole 442 CHESRAR 412 HX 1

17/ HT2 3058 0|Arm 7= A HX 1

18 HT 2 3 0 6 6 0 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin RERB@HL —-FAEY v HXx1

19 HB 2 300 4 0|Needle bar driving cam set collar SHETERY Y AR 5 — HX1
| 20[HB 23080 0|Driving shaft set collar RN F T — Hx 1

21 Hex. socket bolt M4X8 ANERMAFLF WXS

22 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 NARAEMF M5X18

23 Hex, socket bolt MAX15 AHAAEEL b MX15

24 Disc spring 8 M<% § B

25 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 AARAHFEN F MEX 25

26 Hex. nut 7/32 R+ b o1/82
P 27 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 (With adhesion) |ASAMIEDRT WX EFNH) HX1

28 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 AHAMIEDHE Y WEX10

29 Hex. socket set screw M4X8 RARF LS R Y WXS

30 HB2 3 065 0|Flush screw(With adhesion) AN & 3 R Hx1 N
1311 HT 23 021 1|Take up lever driving lever a’ssy KGN L7V —a’ ssy HX 1 i

(YN bridge) (N 7Yy

32 | HB 2 306 8 1 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ssy RFF - 4RI ssy H X 1 |Small bobbin /&
PHB 23069 1 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy KA - TR ssy H X 1 |[Middle bobbin & |

33|HB2 3071 0|Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy $HPEEERY H Ao’ ssy Hx1




04LA Needle bar A
3 A

L2

29

N

=~

(((((({(([j(((@(((((@—v{"v

(S F)
P~

,_,
(s
g

%

<

D—(C((((((((((}[E(((CC({(Q

BENSH-YN/YS-5
BENRH~-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS  BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS  BENBHE-YN



0 4 A Needle bar A

(H=Head Q'TY)

FEA (H=SE%)
ITEM L 1ST No DESCRIPTION H&® QY NOTE
1/ HT 2 308 2 0 |Rotary plate a’ssy FI#EAR .’ a5y Hx 1
2 HT 2 3 013 (Q|Needle bar cap i Ex v HX9
3/ HB2 301 9 0|Lock lever shaft Oy ZLN—-Yr7h HX1
41KF 2 3 0 6 4 0Qilock connecting bar clamp oy 2 EERS S Hx 1
5/ KC 33041 0Lock connecting rod (L=2000) B oy 7 Ty F(L=2000) 6
6  HT 2 3 08 1 O |Needle bar a’ssy $t#Ea’ ssy HX 9
7IHT 2 3025 1 |Needle bar spring (Upper) gt A (1) HX 9
8 HT23014 3|Cloth hold{YN with ditch) AL (YN ®f)) HX9
9 KF230910|0-ring(Small} P-6 QU ¥ Ub) 6 HX9
10 HT 2 301 2 0|Fasher 2.4 VagarTyiie— 2.4 HX9
11/ HT 2 306 7 0|Needie clamp (Fith hook) §HiEo (7 v 2 44) HX 9
12 [FNO70011SNY |Needle (DBXK5-NY11S) t (DBXKS-NY115) Hx9|
13{KF 23024 0iNeedle clamp screw (SM9/64) 118 R 7 (SMY /64) HX 9
14 HT 2 3 05 7 0|Rotary plate [} AR HX 1
15/ HT 2 3 0 6 9 0|Rotary plate felt (Upper) IR 7 = W b (B) HX 1
16|lA9014055[0-ring(1AS-7) §-7 OY > (1A3-7) §-7 HX 1
17|HT 23006 3 |Needle bar spring (Under) $HENA (T) HX18
18/A9 01102 3|Thrust bearing outer ring(GS1528) A3 ARRTY Y INE GS1528) HX 2
19/A90110 2 1|Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) AT A RNRT L (NTB-1528) HX 2
20lAS8 011902 2|Thrust washer (AS-1528) AFGAPMT YA — (A5-1598) HX1
21iHT 23055 0{Driving shaft lower metal EElmT A ¥ Hx 1
22/HT 23 018 0|[Rotary plate joint pin AR af » PV HX 1
23/ KF 3301 8 0Thread control grip RPpET) v S 4
24 HB 2 3 01 8 0lLock lever bracket =R A C & S HX 1
25 | KL 230180 |Lock lever Oy bsi- HX 1
26 KF 2306 6 1|Lock lever spring OwLNX=Z LY K Hx1
27T | KEF 2 306 7 0|Lock lever spring pin =B B PR S ) I A% HX1
28/HT 23 01 5 1 |Needle bar guide AT HX 1
29:HT 2 3 00 4 1 |Needle bar §t e HX1
30 HT 2 303 3 0|Cloth hold set clamp HBL Ly 23S HX1
31 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 AAREA DT W X4
321 HT 23011 1IRotary plate felt B 7 b Hx 1
33/A901205 3 Hex.socket set screw(With stee! ball) KERM LR GHERA) HX 2
M6 X 0.7 X8 MG X 0,7 X8
34 HT 2 30 2 6 3|¥asher for set clamp vy b TRES HX 9
35 Hex. socket bution bolt M4X35 AEAES 2 EV b wax5
36 Hex. socket bolt M8X18 AEAMHL P M8X18
37 Hex. socket set screw M6X6 REFfFIEDAT MEXE
38 Hex. socket set screw M4X6 ARERMALEDH R NX6
39 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 AEARMIESAY NEX5
40 Hex. nut M4 (1) AEF Y wCH)
41 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 NEFAAFEL R MIXS
l 42 Hex. socket set screw MAX4 (With adhesion) |[RBAMIEDHT Ma X4 EHEHH)




048 Needle bar B
THB

o

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN




04B

Needie bar B

{H=Head Q’TY)

B (H =88
ITEM L IST No DESCRIPTION Ha& Q’TY NOTE
1/ HT 2304 9 0{Link(Snail) P AGN HX1
[ 2|HT 2 3 03 2 0 |Square ball pin ﬁ]ﬂfkf:/ HX1
3/ HT 2 303 4 0|Cloth hold support rubber ZHE LD et P N HX1
4/HT 23037 0|Cloth hold support AL 2T HX | )
5/HT 2305 0 0|Set slide block Fifamroy > HX1 |
6 HT 23045 0|Link roiler joint pin Jryrauladr i HX1
7IHT 23 04 6 0iLarge link pin K)vavy HXx1
8/ HT 2 304 8 0|Link(Large) ¥z (K) H)(lI
9/ HT 23076 0[0il core (8mm) i (Bam) HX 1
10/A90121 6 4 Thrust washer R-THO815) V=" YAFA LTy v — R-TROBLS) HxX1
11/1HB 2 3016 0|Driving shaft set collar BEmty +H 35— Hx1
12/ HT 2 3 0 5 1 0|[Needle bar beat slide block SHEMXMEmTo Y Hx 1
13/ HB 2 3 0 2 0 0|Needie bar driving link §HiEEEmy >4 HX1
14/ HT2 304 7 0iSmall link pin )Yy HX 1
I5|HT 2 3 02 9 0 |Needle bar beat fixing base g QU C ol HX 1
16 :HT 2 3 05 2 0 |Needle bar driving stopper SHEME R b wit— Hx 1
17|A9 012 36 8|Spacer (Roil bush) ANt — (B :‘/:L}M HX 1
18t HT 2 307 3 0|Shim ring (410 t=0, 3) YA Y7 ($10 t=0.3) HXx?2 )
19/ HT 2 3 05 3 0|Needle bar beat gD & HX 1
200 HT 2 30 2 8 0 |Needle bar beat pin Rl ) HxX 1!
21/l HT 2 305 6 0iNeedle bar beat return spring SHBIIZ N #— RS 7 Hx1|
22/ HT 23077 00il mr:are(ZOmm) ilﬂfv:l'-(;{}mm} HX 1
23/ HT 23075 0[0il core (30m) W (G0nw) HX 1
24 E-ring (¢ 3) E® Lk ((FUES)
25 ' KF 2305 3 0{Roller (For take up lever) a0 (KRH) Hx 1 |
26 HP 2 313 7 0|Square ball BE HX1
27'A901236 7|Shin ring(g¢15 t=0,15) YR VI ($15 1=0.15) HX 1
28 Hex, Socke bolt M2.5X8§ RERFFEL T H2 5X6 |
29 Hex. socket bolt M4 X12 (Fith washers) RERFEM P MX12(FESE /43 et
30 Hex. socket set screw MAX4 (With nylon) NERMFIESRY MX40F 101
31 Hex. socket button bolt M3X6 RARMEF 7 FI T M3XE
32 | Hex. socket set screw MAX6 (With nylon) ABAFEDAY MX5{F+ 1T )
33 Hex, socket set screw M5X10 AARN DAY M5X10




04C Needle bar C
FT45 C

2]

Vi

17

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

13

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN




0 4C MNeedle bar G (H=Head Q’TY)

sHHEC (H =5
ITEM L I ST WNo. DESCRIPTION #&% Q’TY NOTE
1t HT 2 3061 0|Cloth hold cam a’ssy L 7 ba' ssy Hx 1
 2{HT 23072 0|Cloth hold can (k2) KR A K2) HX 1
3/ HT 2 3 06 0 0|Cam back up plate AL SR b f PR Hx1
4 HT 23038 0|Cam tap plate R i SV ¥ HX1
5|\ HT 2 3 04 2 0 |Guide plate HAFLL—} HX1
6{HT 2 3 09 3 0iNeedle bar driving lever set §HEEEL -+ } HX1
7IHB2 30271 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set SHEREL N-BERE sy b h T — HX1
coilar
BIHB 2 3 02 6 1|Needle bar driving lever connecting pin ST L v —dipY HX1
9/HB 2 302 4 1 Needle bar driving lever $HEEARY L s — HX1
10, HB 2 3035 0/0uter ring (OR11X14X10X 1) 58§ (OR11 X 14 X 10X 1) HX2
11/ HB 2 3 03 6 0|Needle roller with retainer (80-K8X11X10) |(R#¥&EfMEHK2 T (80-K8X11X10) HX2
12| HB 2 3 0 2 8 1 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin coliar |[$HEEBBL —EEY 55— HX1
iI3/HT 2 3 041 0 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin SHER® L —FEe Hx 1
14/ HB230220 Heeale bar driving lever pin (B) MR L S — ¥ (B) HX1
IS/ HT 23058 0|Lever pin block L= roy s Hx1
16 Hex. socket bolt MAX8 (With plain washer) AR FEAF M XS CERE S
17 Hex. socket bolt M4X15 (With washers) ANERAEEVY MXI5CEEE SABSN)
I8 Hex, socket bolt MAX18 (With washers) RARELF MX13(EESR 3 ESM)
19 Hex.nut M6 (With spring washer) AETF Y b ONE (SR ESM
20 Hex. socket bolt M4X14 (With adhesion) AHET RV X 14 EFEF
21 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 (With nylon) AERIER R X4 {(F 4T 1)
22 | Hex. socket set screw M5XS5 ANARTIEA R Y N5EX5




05 Jump
pr B | O

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BENSHE~?N/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN



05 Jump (H=Head Q’TY)

S s (H=88%0
ITEM L I ST No. DESCRIPTION R Q'TY NOTE
1|AS9 05602 0|Rotary solencid (3ER35-35X3X8X9 L=45) o-#-b /4% (3ER35-35 X 3X3X G L=45) Hx 1
2 HB24001 1{Jump solenoid fixing bracket Vet FRAETS v b Hx 1
3/HB24 004 1{Jump eccentric i S T HX 2
4 HB2 4002 0|Jump solenoid Iever Va4 Floi— HX 1
SIHB 24003 0 |Jump solenoid lever pin Ve FIUL 24 FLA-Y Hx1
6§ HT 2 306 3 1 |Needie bar stopper fixing bracket A by BT ST Sy b HX 1
7 HT 2 30 2 2 0(Needle bar stopper §tigx b+ » e ) HX 1
8/ HT 2 3 06 2 0|Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HEEX b v BTV HX1
i 9 HB 24 006 0|Cancel bracket FavenTIH v b HX 1
10/ HB2 4009 ¢|Cancel rod guide Frr ATy FHL R Hx 1
11/HB 24 00 8 0 iManual cancel pin FHF+ o EAY Y HX 1
12 AHB 24011 0|Cancel return spring R ENI—VRTN LS HX 1
13/ HB2 4007 0|Cancel rod ¥rrEnoy ¥ HX1
14/A830140510-ring(P-5) Q¥ (P-5) HX 1
15/A9012051Ering ¢6 ERIHR ¢6 HXx1
16 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 - REFAEL M M4X8
17 Hex. socket set screw MAX4 {(Fith adhesion) |AARMIEHAY wax4ELESM) i 3
18 Hex. socket bolt MAX12®ith plain washer) [IABRMAEN L M4X12(CEESF)
‘ (Fith achesion) (B HI)
19 | Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 (With plain washer) |ABAMFHEL b M5X18(T/EEM)
20 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X8 NARNES CFELR H:ixg




06A-1 Thread guide A (Standard) (YN)
FIBA (FBE) (YN) @) 3p 38

BENSH-YN-S
BENRH-YN-S

BENSH-YN BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN BENYHE-YN

BENRH-YN BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN BENBHE-YN



0 6 A—1 Thread guide A (Standard)(YN) (H=Head Q’TY)
FEA (FE) (YN) (H=88%)

ITEM| L 1ST No DESCRIPTION &% Q°TY NOTE
1 HT 2 4 01 2 0|Tension base case FrvarhAr—2X HX1
2(HT 24013 0|Tension base cover Frvavehi— Hx1
3/ HT 2401 4 0|Tension base bracket FriariaR—2x HX 1
4 HT 24015 1Base t& HX 9
5/HT 2 4 01 6 0|Tension earth plate Frvarv?P—AZb—~h HX 1
6 HT 2401 71 |Upper thread detection point of contact b A B HXY
?EHT2401803M-nut SHF v b HX 9
g | Number label FEZ N HX1
9/ HT 2 4 00 2 0|Second thread guide plate B2REASL - b HX 1
10/ HT 24006 2|First thread guide (YN) BIHAEM (YN) HX 2
11{HT 24039 1|Thread guide plate (YN) HFEWTL — b (TN) Hx 1
12/ EBY 0115 04620 head board 4620 ~v VB HX 1
13/ HB 2 4 0 30 0|Tension base bracket Murti (MSH)} TrvayN—ATFry b |=AFNSD [HX 1
14 HT 24 05 2 41Dial tension a ssy (YN} FAXLAFFHENN Hx 9
1I5|HT 24021 1|First thread guide fixing case 12 BREARTSY — R HX1
16 HT 24 02 2 Q0|First thread guide fixing cover 12 HAEM A4 - Hx 1
17|HT 2 4 02 3 0 First thread guide fixing base 12 B & BN B <—2 Hx1
18/ HT 2 4 0 3 3 1|Thread guide for second tension (Pinless) [20BFr s AAERNEEL) HX 8
19| HT 2402 4 0Blind cap T4y FEr oS Hx 1
20 !HB 24020 0|Sewing head cover (A) [TE DALY Hx i
21 [HT 2 4 0 4 6 0 |Sewing head cover (B) (With opening YN-2) I # 2% — (B) (B 3fH, YN-2) HX]
22 | HB 24 0 2 2 0|Sewing head cover (C) & Hi— (C) HX1
22/ HT 2 4 04 3 0;Sewing head cover fixing bracket (4) XN —BT T4 b (A) HX 1
24 HB 2 4 0 2 4 0 Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) BH A=A T T4 b+ (B) HX 1
25| HT 2 4 0 4 4 0|Sewing head cover fixing bracket () WH =~ 7T57 > () Hx 1
26 HT 2 404 7 0{Door of oil supply # R Hx 1
27 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3X8§ FREF S BY 4 b NIXS

28 Hex. socket set screw M4X12 AEAMFIEDRT MAX12

29 | Pan screw M3X6 HERMENH T M6

30 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5X10 B MR A A R HY P N5X10

31 Tapping screw (I} M3X12 FERMF 23T (2T M3X12

32 | Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 (With plainfwasher) AEAAHEL N M X6 (FESH)

33| Truss screw M4 X 10 TFERNS P TFRARY Mex10

34 Hex. socket flange bolt M4X10 NAFFTZICUEL P MX10

35 Hex, socket flange bolt M6X20 RNEARFTICUEL P MEX20

36 Tapping truss screw M4 X10 TEREF YL T AARY MIX10

37 Tapping screw M3X12 TERGZvEL AT NIX12

38 Truss screw M5X10 +FRf M T ASRY M5X10

39iHV 24 00 0 0 Tension earth cable {NS) FriayF—RIr—7iH NS




06A-2 Thread guide A (Standard) (Y5)
FEA (FRE)(Y S)

\ | BENSH-YS-S
45 (:jf’ BENRH-YS-S
BENSH-YS BENSHE-YS
BENRH-YS BENRHE-YS



0 6 A—2 Thread guide A (Standard)(YS) (H=Head Q’TY)
FEA (IR%E) (YS) (H=5E%)
Ineu LIST Mo DESCRIPTION H&% Q'TY NOTE
11 HP2 4141 Q|Dial type thread teasion ¥4 LARTTF HX 7
2/HP 24115 1|Thread tension base RMFLE HX 7
3|/HP 24118 0|First thread guide (7) FHIREEA M Hx1
4|HP 24146 0|Thread guide felt fixing plate (7) K7 2 L () HX 1 B
HP 24145 Q|Thread guide felt fixing plate (5) $H7 b PEAETL— b (5) Hx1
S5/ HP 24 14 4 0|Thread guide for first tension (D=13.5) 1oHF VY arHREMN (=13, 5) HX7
6| HP 2411 2 2 |Tension base (7) Fryari H X 1 |HP241160, HP241150
7/ HP 24116 0|First thread detection point of contact ERBRHE L HX7 i
B/ HP2 413 8 1 |Tension earth plate (7} Friav7—-ATL~ M HX 1
9 Tapping screw 2X8 +EAMEF v R 2X8
PlO HP 2414 8 0iThread guide felt (7) T 2T HX1
11 HB24 01 6 0|Second thread guide plate (7) FoLEENZL—- (T ) HX1 i
12/ EBY 01 6 4 04620 Head board (YS) 4620 ~v FI#AR (vS) Hx 1
13/ HB 2 4 03 0 0|Tension base bracket FriavR—R L5y b HX1
141 KU2 4140 0|Tension base label (3 holes) FriaviETAN(EOR) HX1
: iI5IKB24010 0O{Tension cable cover Frvavy—Fi- H)énl
16 | KB24 006 0|Tension base (7) Frivarar—2(7) HX1
17| HB 2 4 02 0 0|Sewing head cover (A) &7 75— (A) Hx 1
1IB/HT 2 4 0 4 6 0|Sewing head cover (B) w7 75— (B) HX 1
19 HB 2 4 0 2 2 0O |Sewing head cover (C) M % 72X~ (C) Hx 1
20| KG25001 O|Thread guard disc apron plate a" ssy(7) BMIMr ST L— ba ssy (D) HXx 1 E )
21| HT 2 4 0 4 3 0|Sewing head cover fixing bracket (A) EhA-BATZ4 v+ @R Hx 1 i
22  HB2 402 4 0|Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) B X—Bft 754w b (B) Hx 1
23/HT 2 4 0 4 4 0|Sewing head cover fixing bracket () iR AT L5 v S N (): HX 1
24 Pan screw M3X4 FERMEIRY HBXA )
25 Truss screw M4Xp FERE R T AR Y MIXE
. 26 Tapping screw M3,5X8 +ERMGY v 2T M3 5XS
27 Set screw (SM11/64 40X5.5) &0 A4k R 27 (SM11/64 140 X5, 5)
28 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X10 ARAfT7 I VELF MX10
29 Hex. socket bolt MAX6(With plain washer) REAM R b MAXE (FEEEA)
30 Pan screw MAX8(With plain washer) FERMF RV ALY ML XS (B L)
31 Hex. socket bolt M5X10 (fith washers) RARGFEL b MSX10(FEREE N AEEN)
32 Hex. socket flange bolt MEX20 RERMNTIICUENLF HEX20
33 Set screw (SM9/64 M4 X10) TOEOHPAAY N6 a0x) | | J
34 HB7 900 3 0Q|Tension base caution label FrvavrRERINNY Hx1
35/ HB 2 4 03 9 0|Hex. label {Tension base) KEFTRNV(F vy arh) HX 1




06B-1 Thread guide B (Lower thread sensorium}(YN)
REB (FRBAEICY N) *

BENSH-YN-S
BENRH-YN-S

BENS-YN BENS-YN-L BENY-YN BENSME-YN BENYME-YN BENSME-ZN BENYME-ZN BENT-ZN
BENR-YN BENR-YN-L BENB-YN BENRME-YN BENBME-YN BENRME-ZN BENBME-ZN

BENSH-YN BENYH-YN BENSHE-YN BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN BENBHE-YN



Cb6B—1

Thread guide B (Lower thread sensorium)(YN)

(H=Head Q’TY)

BB (FR#&H) (YN) (H=38%)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION EH&E% Q'TY NOTE
1\LB24008 0|Second guide for upper tension (With pin) 2oBF VY avRARER A HX 3
2/ HT 2 402 9 0|Tension wheel Friavif-—j Hx9
3/ HT 2 4 0 3 0 0{Thread guide pin 2HAFE> HXI18
4/ HT 24025 OilLower thread detection box case {(YN) THBROEY 2 24— & (N Hx1
5|HT 24 03 1 0|Tension wheel bearing Frye kg — LR HX 9 N
6 | KN54 051 0|Tension wheel nut Fuva VR =ty b HX9
7T HT 2401 0 0iLower thread detection sensor disk (YN} TRREEH—7 4 19“{‘{]1} HX9
8 HT 2 4 0 2 8 0|Lower thread detection box base (YN) THBEERY 7 XX— X (YN) HX1 i
9/EBY 0111 0|4690 lower thread detection sensor board  [4630 FABEIE ¥+ — K HX 1
100 HT 2 4 0 2 7 0 |Lower thread detection box cover (YN) THRBEAYZ R H = (YN HX1
11§ Truss screw MAX10 AERNPTASFY MAX10
12 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 NERAEL P M2x3
13 Pan screw M3X6 TFRN AR Y MIX6
14 Tapping pan screw I ¢3X8 TEAHF vy RN A V2 ¢3X8
15 Tapping pan screw ¢3X12 SR Y v ¥ RN $3X12




b6B-2 Thread guide B (Lower thread sensorium){(YS)
$1EB (FAR%RA) (Y S)

1D\€ \
RN

BENSH-YS-5
BENRH-Y5-5

BENS-YS  BENS-YS-L BENY-YS  BENSME-YS  BENYME-YS
BENR-YS  BENR-YS-L BENB-YS  BENRME-YS  BENBME-YS

BENSH-YS  BENSHE-YS
BENRH-YS  BENRHE-YS



06 B—2 Thread guide B (Lower thread sensorium){YS)

(H=Head Q’TY)

12 |

Hex. socket bolt M2 X3

FEB (FREH) (YS) (H=8&%)
TEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION B&%& QY NOTE
1/ HB54 007 0|Lower thread detection box cover (7) TABREAEY 2 XA 73— (7) HX }
ZIEBY O 09 2 0|Lower thread detection sensor board(7) TR+ - R (7) HX 1
4670 with cable 46707 — T NAF
EBY 0091 0|Lower thread detection sensor board (5) T AR+ 3 — 34 (5) HX 1
4650 with cable 46509 — 7 At
3/HB54 005 0|Lower thread detection box (7) THREBRMEY ¥ 2 7) HX 1 v
HB54 00 4 0|Lower thread detection box (5) TARBRERY 7 A () HX1 I¥F
4/ LB24002 0 Thread guide for second spool holder COBALEAER HX 7 |¥S
(D=13.5) (D=13. 5) HX5 [vf
5|KN54 05 0 0 Tension wheel shaft a’ssy Friavkfi—-Liv 7 A HX 7 ivs
HX 5 (YF
6IA9 01232 4 |Set screw SM11/64 X 7L (Chrome) T HOEDAFEART SHMIL/64XTL(Z T 4)
ﬂ? KN54 051 0|Tension wheel nut Frvavif -ty b HX7 |t h
HX 5 |¥F
B8/KN54 065 2 0|Lower thread detection sensor disk ThBROE L —F1 Ry HX 7 j¥s
HX 5 |YF
9i{LB24004 0iDial thread tension a’ssy ¥4 N AR HXx 7 |ts
TIX D |YF N
10 Truss screw M3X4 +FERM P T RART NIXY 1
i1 Tapping screw Il truss head ¢3X8 +$ﬁﬁ5‘~?t’:ﬁi‘:i¥ 2% b5 AFH3IXS

FEAFELF M2X3




07A Color change A
BIRA A

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS  BENSHE-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS  BENRHE-YN/YS



0 7A Color change A

B]AA

ITEM L 1 ST No DESCRIPTION HEE Q'TY NOTE
1 HB3 3009 0|Lock detection plate drive plate oy Z7RESL — FEESL —F 1
2/ HB3 3007 0|Lock detection plate drive lever oy ZHHTL —~ MR - 1
3/ HB3 301 2 0|Rotary plate position decision collar AR L B 5 — 1
4{HT 330001 |Control turning plate =D £ 2 Sat=00 4v 2 el 1
5{HB 33004 0|Turning rotary plate lever JE B iR Lt — 1
6IKC330310300 |Rotary plate connecting rod (1=250) REEAGEE T v I (L=250) 1
7TIAS01200 1 {Uniball joint (RD4020R) DB — a4 b (RD4O20R) 1
8 HP 3316 6 0|Rotary plate joint pin FEHE af > Y 1
9 KC33041 0|Lock connecting rod L=2000 oy EHT Y ¥ L=2000 1
10 HH 3 3 0 7 7 O |{Hex. connecting bar Py BLEEE |
11|KC 3304 2 0iLock connecting stud bolt Oy s EHAY v FFEL R i
12/ HP 331 6 1 0|Hex. connecting bar AR 1
13/HFP 33 15 6 0jLock lever pin vy LNX—E 1
14/A901200 2|Uniball joint PR-6) 2K~ AVaA b (PR-6) 1
15|A9056 01 1 |Rotary solenoid (6SR25-27X3, 4,9) Ui?‘iﬂvhz’d’ K (6SR25-27 X 3,4, 9) 1
16 HB 3 3 00 6 0|Lock solenoid lever Uy Z Vb4 L 1
17/ HB3 300 8 0|Link lock lever UV R - E VPR E 1
18/A9012055|Ering(¢44) E&IEHE(44) 1
19 KF 2306 3 0|Lock fever shaft Uy s L= %7 b 1
200HM 3 3 0 0 6 O{Turning lock lever ROy 7 Lr— 1
21 HB3 3010 1|Lock detection plate oy s RHTL— b 1
22/1A901214 3 Spring pin ¢6X12 RPN LYY §6X12 i
231 HP 331 7 O O|Lock detection plate drive plate pin gy rBRHSL— FEBIZL - YL 2
24  HP 33195 0!Lock detection plate rotary shaft Oy 2EBHSL— @ 1
25 HH 3 3 06 7 G|Stopper eccentric AbwR—x iy 1
26 HB 3 3 01 8 0|Color change motor (RM-F6A1QPCLR0S6) H F—F 1 vV %E— ¥ (RM-FEA10PCIR096) 1 |24 heads or more
27 Hex. nut M8 raw -l A o
28 Hex. nut M5 {Counter clockwise screw) REFY b M {ERY)
29 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 (With adhesion) |ABAMIEAAY WsX8EHHH)
30 Flange nut M5 75Vt b NS
31 Hex, socket bolt M5X15 REALELE M5X15
32 Hex. socket bolt M4 X30 AERMEL D MaX30
33 Hex. nut M5 AAT Y H NS
34 Pan screw M4 X60 TR 2 AUNR Y WX 6D
35 Hex. socket bolt M5X10 NEARAFEL b N5X10

| 36 Hex. socket bolt M4X25 NEFRAREL b NEX25

%
-3

Hex. nut M4

ATy M N




076 (olor change B
BIRAB

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S 15

BENSH-YN/YS ~ BENSHE-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS ~ BENRHE-YN/YS



0 7B Color change B

BHRAB
ITEM L I ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q'TY NOTE
1/ HB 3301 4 0iTurning control box upper cover Oz bo—AKy 2 A LEH V- 1
21K C 3 3 0 2 8 0Needle bar detection plate BRI LL — F 1
3 EKC 3301 7 O|Detection plate collar F BRESL—bI 5 — 1
AIEBYO0O11 2 03760 needle positioner 3760 =— FA KRV atd— 1
5IHB 33 00 2 0Turning drive base He [l SR~ — 2 1
6 HB 33016 0|Geared mortor shaft (For 8RH-180) FY—~FE—F— %7 b (8RE-180M) 1 |24 heads or more
7 HB3 3013 0|Miter bevel gear RA T — R 0
8/A9 01000 1|Bearing (6000ZZ) N?'}?ﬁ’:{ﬁGDUEZ} 3 -
9 HB3 3011 1|Needle turning shaft R 1/ ey, SR A § 1
10|HB 33022 1|Set collar £y brs— 1]
1Ll HB3 3021 1|Needle board spacer = PR A -t 3
1Z I HB3 3001 0iTurning contrerbox ﬁiﬁ!:}’bnh,ﬂzrlﬂv;; l”
13 ;HB 33020 0!Bearing hold(2) T v EE(©Q) 1
14/HB 33019 0Bearing hold (1) 7YY IE () 1
15/ HB3 3015 0 Turning control box front cover EEZ S Po—-A Ky 7 RE@H = 1 B
16 Hex. socket bolt MEX25 With was";;;) AEARMSEVF MEX25(FEBE R EEH)
17 Truss screw M4 X8 "I"%ﬁﬁ}ﬁxdwﬁxif M4 X 8 F .J
18 Hex, socket bolt M5X18 (With washers) AT FEV P NEX18(FEE A EEM) |
15 Truss screw M3X20 FTERA T RANERT MIX20 il
20 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 AREFRAFER AT M5X10 |
21 Hex, socket set screw M5X8(wit£ adhesion) |AARMLEARNY w5X8EHERMD)
22 Hex, socket set screw M4 X5 RBRATIERA AV NMXS
23~ Hex. socket bolt M3X12(With plain washer) |ABAMHRL L M3x12(PRESH) o

24

Hex. socket bolt MA X8

SARATELF MAXE

ra———




0BA Drive A
B BN A

18

21

BENSH-YN/YS-S =
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR



0 8A Drive A
BREN A
ITEM L 1ST No DESCRIPTION H&s Q'TY NOTE
1/HB 31011 0|Bearing unit (For upper shaft) R7Yy#LEy b (W) 1
2/ KC32 08 2 0|Upper shaft connecting shaft 15X5700 LWER S w7+ 15X5700
3/ HV31011 0|Angte gauge & IERT 6 1
4/A901104 0|Bearing (RB-204) W5 (RB-204) 2
5/ KN3136 7 0iRotary angle label (A) B 5: R Ra ATy i
6 HP310210|Drive pulley ¢152.2 By~ $152.2 1
7IHB31007 O0|Timing pulley (BM-23) 43I0 —1)~ (8M-23) 1
8IHV 31007 0|Key both round 6X6X47 F—WR 6XEX47 1
S HV31004 0| Upper shaft (Gear box L) W (FY— Ky ¥ AL
10 HH3 2 055 0|Upper shaft connecting coupling _tﬂliiﬁ#:*y;_u e 1
111 HB 3101 4 0jHousing (For lower shaft) NGy (FHMA) 1
12iHV 3101 2 0{Cover Motor section) o= (E—F— &) 1
13/A8020171|Ribstar belt (4PK-1460) ) FRAE =00 R (4PE-1460) 1 -
14 KN310GC1O0|Motor pully ¢48.6 E—FL—1Y— $48.8 1
15 HB 310 2 8 0 |Motor (FBK8-4P-0, 75KWVF3) (With cable) % — 5 — (FBKS-4P 0. T5KWVER) (4 — 7 VAH) 1
16/ HV 31005 0|Key(Side round) §X6X35 F - (FFA) 6X6X35 1
17/ HP 310 2 2 0iMotor base (R-05) F— § ——2Z (R-05) 1
18 Hex, socket set screw MGX6 AARHEARY MEXE
19 Truss screw M4 X6 FERM PTRAANRY WX
20 Hex, socket bolt M§X25 AARSFEL M MEX25
21 ) Truss screw M6XS§ TFERFFTADSY MEXE
22 Hex.bolt MRX30 (With washers) REFELF MSX30(FEE A FELfT)
23 Hex. bolt M8X 25 (With washers) AEFEL P NBX2S {lT;éﬁ: 73R @A)
24 Hex. socket bolt M6X15 FNEAfHFEIL b MEX15 Key side & —1
Hex. socket bolt M6X18 AEARMER T MEX18
25 Hex. socket bolt M10X40{With washers) AERTHEL PMOX0(BESE SNAEEN)
26 Hex. socket bolt M6 X12Z RERHENL M N6X12 Key side ¥ —1{U
Hex. socket bolt M6X15 RKARSELV T H6X15
27 Hex. socket bolt MGX25 NARTEL N MgX 25




0BB Drive B
B &) B

N

17777 ff{ffff!ff\fff 777777727
7]

i

BENSH-YN/YS-S ‘
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR



08B Drive B
BRESN B
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #HB&% Q'TY | NOTE
1/ HV31002O0|Gear box L FyY—Hor AL 1
2 EH B130020|Bridge fixing spacer T=l Ty VRAA A= T 1
HB 13003 0|Bridge fixing spacer T=0.5 71 3 VMR A= — 10,5 1
3/A9011035|Bearing unit (UCFL204) ML=y | (UCFL2OY 1 ¥
4 HP 32110 0|Lower shaft connecting cuu{)ling TRuERS Y7 L 1
5/ KC 3208 2 0|Upper shaft connecting shaft 15X5700 LWGERE L v 7+ 15X5700 1
6 HB3 101 6 0|Gear box front cover Fr¥—Ky s AHES 75— |
7IHBE 31010 0|ldler pulley bracket FTAFT == =TS} 1
 §|HP 31015 0]|ldler shaft i 74 15— 1
9 HB3 1008 0|Idler pulley ¢65 TAFT—F—1]— 465 1
10/A201206 8|Cring(For shaft ¢15) CRIE» B 415) 1
11 |HV 31010 0|Gear box cover (Left side) F¥—Ky oA 05— LED) 1
12 HV3 100 9 0|Belt cover Wb PAC 1|
13/ EV310080|Drivig pulley cover &~ — ) — 33— 1 ;
14 HBE3 101 2 0|Bearing unit (For lower shaft) ARPY XAy b FRAD 1
15/A 901104 0Bearing RB-204) B W (7B-904) 1
16 |[HB3 1007 0|Tining pulley 84-23) e 1 i
17/ HV 31006 0|Lower shaft (Gear box L) TR (EFY—FHy s RL) 1]
18/ HV 3100 7 G|Key both round 6X6X47 F—WA 6X6X47 1
19(A9 0201 3 1 Timing belt (250S8M760) § 43 VYR b (250S8M760) 1
200 HB 31 G 18 0|Bridge cover Y vV H - h
21 Truss screw M6X38 +FERIG P ZAADFY MEXS
22 Truss screw M5X10 FHERMS P TRNAY H5X10
-23 Hex. socket bolt MI2ZX45(With washers) AERA AL PMI2X 45 (ERES 7% 3 BE4fF)
24 Hex. bolt M5X50 ) NERN b MEXE() Small bobbin /hE
Hex, bolt M5X60 AEXL T M5X60 Middle bobbin &
25 Hex. socket bolt M10X35 AEAHAN P HIOX3S
26 Hex, socket bolt MEX25 RNERMHEL P MEX 25
27 Truss screw M5X8 FERA LT RIRY W5XE o
28 Hex. socket bolt M12X40(®ith washers) #{ﬁﬁdf;“:ﬁ}bwlzx-m@@% RN 2oy
29 Hex. socket bolt MIOX35(With washers) AERAFFEL PMIOX35(TFES /54 B
30 Hex. socket set screw M6X6 AEFTILES R T NGXE
31 Hex. socket bolt MGX12 ARARAN b UEX 12 Key side ¥ —f
Hex. socket bolt M§X15 " ARARMTFIV b ¥6X15
32 Hex. socket flange bolt M8X25 AERMNTIUHEL M H8X2S

i




PrEXED A

10A  Pantograph drive A

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S



1 0 A Pantograph drive A (3% Depends on machine type)
HeBRE) A (KBS L > TRES)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION HB&E Q°TY NOTE
1IKF 7 3050 0(Truss screw SMI1/64X10.5 FERAH P FASRY SHIL/64X10.5
2 |[1GRF20300500DZ0 Pantograph frame a’ssy 7 Lr— A a’ssy 1 {3
{(NSH-20S 600X 300/500 (0dd number)) (NSH-208 600 X 300/500 (BF &)
3|KN480350580 [Guide rail A(580) AL — LA (580) 8 |
4 HW4 8 0 0 8 0Guide bearing shaft No.4 BEXRT7YYY Y7 b Nod 2 1
5|A8010 0 35 Bearing 69472 RT3 694IL 1O [
6 HW4 & 0 0 7 O0|Guide bearing shaft No.3 BERTIVTvx7 b Kol 2 |
7TIHW4 8 0 0 5 0|6Guide bearing shaft No,1 REBA7TYV Y7 )b Hood 6 | %
8IRF 4804 3 (0|v-siide rail VZI 4 Fl—jb 1
9IRF 48047 1{H-guide rear cover HEM) Y - 4 %
10/RF48B039G60|H-guide cover (ST=600) HE P & 73— (ST=600) 4 |
11 |[RF480410500 |V-guide cover R (ST=500) YEMH 3= R(ST=500) 1|%
12 RF480400500 {V-guide cover F(ST=500) VR % 21— F{(ST=500) 1§
13 Cap nut M4 - b b T
14 Flush screw M4 X12 FERMIAR D MAX12
(Fith toothed lock washer) (84 MR &11)
15 Hex. socket boit M4 X10 AAHELF MX10
16 Flush screw M4 X8 (Under cut) +FANEARZY WMXB(FF—Hw )
17 Rag nut (C) M4 "BT Y ) W




23

N

10B  Pantograph drive B

BENRH-YN/YS5-5



t 0 B Pantograph drive B (R=H-direction rail Q'TY)(3% Depends en machine type)

¥e5EE) B (R=HARL-AE) (KIEECL-TRES)

ITEM L I ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE

1/ RF4 8017 0|Guide spacer TR ~—H R X10 %

2/IRF 48031 0|Table fixing spacer (F,R) F PR A=~ (F, R) Rx 4 |% i

3|RF 48030 0|Table fixing spacer () F - VRN R A<= — (M) RX 6 |x .

4! RF 48044 0iH-support roller {ixing bracket H#fho—5—-Mf4BRKT RX1

5tHP 4 8 2 2 7 0|H-support roller control collar Hfiho -5 —#eh 5 — RX 1 i

6| HP 4825 9 0 |H-support roller H#ighe -5 — RX1

7TIRF 480451 H-support roller fixing collar H#ho -5 -fGH 35— RXx1

B/RF 480060 H-roller base (Rear) HO—9—~—2 () RX1

9IRF4 80140 EPantograph drive pulley front (W=50) ekig7— 1) — 8 (R=50) RxX1
1I0)RF480220|Timing belt FAIvTL RX 1 [x

11 HH48198 0 |Clamping ¢19 $19 Elhzr 37 RX1

12 RF 4 8 01 0 0 |Pantograph drive pulley rea;*(‘i'i'=5[}) Befi®) S — ) — 1% w=50) RX1

1I31RF 4801 2 0|Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision {¥EE7—V —{Ifikrl5— Rx1

collar

14 RF 48011 0O{Pantograph drive pulley shaft #iﬁﬁ?’zu—?-’c’? h RXx1

1SS RF 48026 0|Timing beit hold rack (W=50) FAI YRV ML v ¥ §=50) RX 2|

16 RF 48036 0|H-side LM guide (L=700) Hf LM F-(L=TU{J) R X 1. ¥

17tRF 48 04 6 0|Stopper collar Abwrt—hI— RX2

18 RF48 024 0L guide base H-side, rear) LM#H A ¥FrR—2 (HE. 1#) RX 1 |%

19 RF 47 00 0 0{H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (No. 1) |H®EREIER v+ b (No. 1) RX 2 |x

ZUiHH 4819 3 1|Pulse motor coupling PRWRE—F—Hw L) 6 1%

21/ HH4 819 7 0|Pulse motor connecting shaft collar VAT — 7 — B v 7P HT— RX 2 | )
22/1A93011 0 6 3|Needle bearing (TLAZ2016) o FAUT) 2 (TLA2016) " RX 2

23/ RF 48 00Q 9 0 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base (L) BERS—1) —BHNE (L) RX 1

24 | RF 4 8 00 8 (|Pantograph drive pulley fixing base (R) BB~ —BAE (R) Rx1

25 RF48000G6 0 |H-guide rail base (ST=600) HEARL ~ L+ & (ST=600) RX 1 |

26lRF 48 015 O0|Timing pulley shaft RS~ — %7 b RX1

27|RF 4 8 03 2 O|Tension bolt cap FrivarEnribErery S RX 2

28iRF 48016 0|Tining puiley.pnsistinn decision collar R — ] — (i B@RADS— RX1

29/ RF 48013 0|Timing pulley fixing base wET—) WA RX1

30 Hex, socket bolt M5X35{With spring washer) |[RARHEA T MSX350%hE&H) | B

31 Hex. socket bolt MAX8 (With washers) RNAFFENV D MEXBCEES /¥4 B &)

32 Hex, socket bolt M3X10 ABAfTHEL T M3X10

33 Hex. socket bolt M4X12 (With spring washer) |[RARNEL P MAX12(VHBEH)

34 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AARMTEVT ¥5X18 )
35 Hex, socket bolt M5X15 ANERAELE M5X15

36 | Hex. socket bolt MAX15®ith plain washer) |ABAMENL M WAX15(FEES R ESH)

37 Hex. socket set screw M5XS8 RAERS AR H5X8

38 Hex. socket bolt MEX25 (With washers) AR RNV b HG;ES{EFE% AR N Tl

39| Hex. socket bolt M8X30 (ith washers) AMARA A b X 30 (FES /A ESA) )

40 Wood screw ¢ 5.1X25 TFEAMIARY §51%X25

41 Hex. socket set screw MGX10 AHRMERART MEX10

42 Hex. socket bolt M6 X60 AEAAHEL b NEX 80

43r Hex. nut M6 RNATY T NS

44 Hex. socket bolt M8X25(With washers) AREFRHFEL N M8X25 (FEE /¥4 B E&H)




10C  Pantograph drive C

Rk E) C

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENSH-YN/YS-S




1 0 C Pantograph drive C (R=H-direction rail Q'TY)(3 Depends on machine type)
PeBRE) C (R=HAAL =LK  OKEEECE >TRES)

ITEM L 1ST Ho. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE

1/1RF 48 01 7 0{Cuide spacer ERAR~FH R X10 =

2IRF 48 031 0|Table fixing spacer (F,R) F =T NEfH R =%~ (F, R) RX 4 |%
" 3/RF 48030 0|Table fixing spacer () 5 LB AR—F— (M) RX 6 |

4/ RF 48038 0{V-guide rail L=710{H-side, front) VH#L - L=710 (HH. BY) RX 2 |

5/IRF 45005 0|RS-001 bracket (H-side) RS-0017F 4> & (HEA) 2

6{A905202 4 Switch(RS-001) A 4 v F (RS-001) 2

TIRF 45004 0 |MH-601A fixing nut MH-601ABLfE 5 o b 1

8JRF45011 0;MH-601A .fixing bracket (H-side) MH-BO1ABRAE 77 o » + (HH) i

9/A9 05203 1|Switch(MH-601A) BEARETER € v F (MH-6014) 1

1I0RF48001B60A |H-guide rail base HEAL ~ -2 1 |

(ST=600, for pantograph stopper) (ST=600, 4 A b H)

RF4B8002A60A |H-guide rail base (ST=600) HERN L — X — 2 (ST=600) R—1 I
11{A3 01006 8|T0K bearing (DU-19-B) TOR~X7 Y > 7 {DU-19-B) RX 2
I2IRF 4 8 02 0 0|Guide roller fixing bracket HAPO—F -7, b RX1
13/RF 48021 0{Guide roller held nut HAra—-F~FEEr b RX2
14 RF48 0189 0H-guide rail base {ixing base HEAL - ~N—Z2BfH RX1
1I5{RF 25 0 08 Q|Pantograph stop sensor cover (ST=600) B2 b o S —H 5~ (§T=600) RX 1 |
16|]A9012127|Ering(¢3) EMitok (FRUE3) RX1
17/HP 4 6 01 6 0|Pantograph stopper collar Btz o RXx 1
18(/A20121 2 6KB bush (KBB-0460-D) KB 7 v i 2 (KBB-0460-D) RX1
19/ HP 4 6 0 1 7 Q|Pantograph stopper pin BlLoY s RX1
200RF 4 80 4 2 0|Guide bearing pin a’ssy B@~N7Y ¥y ASSY RX 2
2LIRF480270G60|H-member connection channel (ST=600) H 2 w7t 83%F v A I (ST=600) RX 1 |x
22IRF48029G6 0)Guide roller fixing spacer (ST=600) HAFa—F A NR—4%— (§T=500) RX 1 [
23IRF48028G6 0|Connection channel guide rail (ST=600) HEEF 4 ANHT A F L= (ST=600) RX 1 |
24|[RF 48005 0H-roller basé.(Front) Ho-5—~<-X (§) RX1
25]RF 4 6 00 0 O |H-pantograph stopper bracket (Front) a’ssy |HHLA&R (W) ASSY RX1
26 A9 05 20 3 0 |Magnet (¥-102A-02) v Yty ?‘{H-IUZA-UE)L RX1
27TIRF 48 035 0[Roller pin U-~3-t RX3
28 Hex. socket bolt M4 X15 AR RN+ HLX15
29 Wood screw ¢5.1X25 THFERHEAERL Y $5.1X25
30 Hex, socket flange bolt M3X8 AEFAT 7T UL P KAXE
31 Truss screw M3X10 +ERAM b FASRT MIX10
32 Hex. socket bolt M6EX20 (With washers) ABRHEL b NEX20(FEBE 2P BER)

33 Plain washer M6 FHEE NS

34 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 (With washers) NABARMFHENLF X5 (FESR /A E &)
35 Cap nut M4 (Vith plain washer) AT Y b M (RS

36 Flush screw M4X8 (Under cut) F+FRAIMARY XS (P ¥ Ay )
37 Hex, socket button bolt M3 X8 AaRMRY Kb M3X8

38 Hex. nut M6 With spring washer) REFo b NRAEER

39 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AHFAELF XS

40 Truss screw M3X8 FFERMFTAARY HIXS




MEREN D

100 Pantograph drive D

BENSH-YN/YS-S

BENRH—YN/YS-S‘“RRH



10D

Pantograph drive D

(% Depends on machine type)

PERSE D (% HBREIZE > TRE )
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION $B&% Q’TY NOTE
1/RF 2500 3 0|H-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) HBRRE#r=» bhy— (k) 1
2| KF 32005 2 0|Connecting gear clamp BT -5 37 2
3IRF 4900 4 0iPantograph drive pulley large (Shaft side) |BE®7—y— X (%7 @) ] |
4 RF 49006 0{Tining belt (655 5M 450} § 437N Y (655 SN 450) 1
5/|RF4 9008 0|Motor pulley connecting coupling F~y =S EEH L) T 1
6 RF25 004 0{H-pantograph drive unit cover {Lower) HEBE#2=y FHi— (F) 1
7TIRF 49000 0|AC servo motor {TS4514) ACH—HE~F— (TS4514) 1
8 RF4 900 2 0|Motor bracket (H-side) -E—:V—?’ﬁé::f k (HED 1
| 9/RF 4 9 0 05 0iPantograph drive pulley small Motor side) [#E#7—1— /s (F—%—@) 1: 1 )
10|/A9 01005 6|Needle bearing S=RARTY 2 z 1 )
111 KR4 801 0 O |Pantograph drive puiiey bearing collar BEEN S —) — s h 5~ | 1
12]RE 47 001 Q|H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (No.2) |H®EEEES v7 b No.2) 2
IBEHH 4 819 31/ Pulse motor coupling NRVAE=F=H L) H2
14 HP 32 11 4 0|Upper shaft connecting bearing unit bwERME L = | 2
15|RF 49 00 1 O|Bearing bracket Wi S5 &y ’f~. : _1
16 RF‘J;QEOTOPUH.EY shaft F=y-=x 7} | 1 B
17 Truss screw M5XS§ +$ﬁﬁi~:}zd*~;ﬁ M5 X 8 “
i8 Hex. socket bolt MG&X20 RARMSEL P M6X20
‘ 19 Hex. sockei bolt M5X16 AAERTELN N5X16
20 Hex. socket bolt MEX2Z5 ABALEFEIL T MeX25
21 | Hex. socket bolt M8X30 (®ith washers) ANEFEL M BXI0(TES Hiﬁﬁ:ﬁ} T
h22 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 ARRASEARY M5X10
23 Hex, nut M8 B )
24 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 AERTRIL T M5X18
25 Hex. socket bolt MEX35(With washers) ARRNFEIV L NEXIS(FEE NABEM)
i 26 Hex. socket bolt M8X35(With washers) R RN b M8X35 (RES /AR &f)
Hex.bolt M8XS55 (ﬁﬁ‘ith plain washer) RAAFEL b MBX55 (FHESfT)

[y
-]

T

E—




10E  Pantograph drive E Hﬁﬂ&**ah},:j;;FHx““xxxxcii:;i:

MrEREN E -
1

BENSH-YN/YS-S ’fxxi[j,ff’f
BENRH-YN/YS-5 N\ 38~ A\\



10E

Pantograph drive E

(3% Depends on machine type)

PrERE) E (KB E > TREB)
ITEM L I ST No. DESCRIPTION #a® Q°TY NOTE
1/1RF4801 7 0!{Guide spacer EHA~—F 5 |x
2IRF4 8 031 QiTable {ixing spacer (F,R) F— I NEfFAR—F~— (F, R) 2
3IRF 48 030 0|Table fixing spacer (M) F— LN A R F - (M) 3 i )
4/RF46 001 0|V-pantograph stopper bracket a’ ssy VEILEAEBEASSY 1
5IRF 48007 0V-roller base V=== 1
§/RF 4801 4 0Pantograph drive pulley front (i=50) BEE® T — ) — BT (#=50) 1 M
7TIRF48022 QiTiming belt ¥ AW b 1 |%
8/RF 48026 0 Timing belt hold rack (#=50) FAI VYOV PRI T vy W=50) 2
giR Fm4 8 01 2 0 |Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision |#ME7—")-{ZEHRALT - 1
collar E
10/RF 48010 O|Pantograph drive pulley rear (#=50) BE®R T — % ®=50) 1
11/ HH4 8198 0|Clamping ¢19 $19 Blhr3 v 1
12[RF 4801 6 O0|Timing pulley posistion decision collar RS- —LEEAD T - 1
13/ RF4801 30 Timing pulley fixing base HEs— ) —FiE 1
14iRF 4 80 3 2 0iTension bolt cap FriavEr iRy s 2
15 RF4 8015 0|Tining pulley shaft RS- -7} i 1
16/RF 48037 0|V-side LM guide (L=600) VHRILMI 1 F (L=600) 1 |%
17|RF 4 8 0 4 6 O |Stopper collar ArPvnR—hF - 2
18/RF48025 0|LM guide base (V-side) LM#FAL F—2 (VHED 1 |3
19 RF48003G500 |V-guide rail base/front (ST=500) VER L~ B /8 (ST=500) 1 |
200 HH4 81 9 7 0 Pulse motor connecting shaft collar NAVAE—F—EBE YT P H T~ 2
21/A9 01106 3Needle bearing (TLAZ016) oo FR7 ) ¥ (TLA2016) 2
22IRF 4 8 00 8 0Pantograph drive pulley fixing base (R) BEDT - —BftE (R) 1
: 23IRF 48 009 0|Pantograph drive pulley fixing base (L) Bl — ) —B4&E (L) 1
24iRF 4801 8 0|V-pantograph drive pulley shaft VHRERS-)—Tx7 b 1
25 Hex. socket bnit M3X 10 AARFHELE MIX10
26 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 AAFH R R NAXE
2i Hex, socket bolt MAX12 (With spring washer) [AARMERIL P HeX12 (4 EE&AT) 5
28 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AEAATHEA M NEX 18
29 %Hex. socket bolt M8X25(With washers) REFAFEN S KEX26 (FEES /¥ EEf) |
30 Hex. socket bolt MG X60 A\ AAHAIL B NEX60
31 Hex. nut M6 | - E AR
32 Hex. socket set screw M6X10 REKAIERA ALY ¥6X10
33 Hex. socket bolt M5X15 AHRAFEL P H5X15
34 Hex. socket bolt M4X15 With washers) AEAAARL T W15 CFER /34 Bt
35 Hex. socket set screw M5XE AL A AT MSX8
36 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 (With washers) RARMFL N MEX25(CEESE NABEHN)
37 Wood screw ¢85, 1X25 FERMAKRAY $5.1X25
38 Hex. socket bolt M8X3((With ‘washers) NEAREL S MBX30(FREE f‘%@%}f)
i




Pantograph drive F

BENSH-YN/YS-S

10F

BENRH-YN/YS-S



10F

Pantograph drive F

(% Depends on machine type)

HrER &L F (xIMEBICE -~ TRE )

ITEM L1 ST Ho. DESCRIPTION #B&% Q'TY NOTE

1/ RF4 8017 0|Guide spacer EHAN—H 5 |¥%

2|IRF 4 8 031 0|Table fixing spacer (F, R) F~F WA R~%— (F, R) 2

3IRF 48030 0|Table fixing spacer (M) F— VB R - — (M) 2 |

4 REF 46001 0|V-pantograph stopper bracket a’ ssy VEIEAEBASSY 1

5/RF4 8007 0!V-roller base VE—F—~—3% 1

6:RF 4 8 01 4 0{Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) Big 7 — — B (W=50) 1

TIRF 48022 0 Tining belt Yy A4IVIRNP 1 %

BIRF4 8026 0 Timing belt hold rack #=50) FAI 7N BT T w7 R=50) 2 #

9IRF 4801 2 0|Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision |MBEBY—Y—{IBHAHF— 1 )

collar

10/ RF 48010 0 |Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) HEERY T — 1) — & H=50) 1

11 HH 4 8198 0(Clanping 19 419802527 1

12iIRF4 8016 0{Timing pulley posistion decision colliar RS — ) —{LBHRA DT — 1

13/ RF 4801 3 0|Tining pulley fixing base RS ) BTG 1 -

14 RF 4803 2 0iTension bolt cap FriarvEiLhEFey S ) 2

15|RF48 015 0|Tining pulley shaft 03 AR B 1

16/RF 480837 0|V-side IM guide (L=600) VELMAA K600 1= i

17|IRF 48 046 0|Stopper collar 2Pyt h T — o N

IBIRF 48025 0|LM guide base (V-side) LMA A FR~2% (VD 1 |% .

19 RF48004G500 [V-guide rail base/rear (ST=500) VEAL — At/ (ST=500) 1 %

200HH4 819 7 0 Pulse motor connecting shaft collar PARE~ BT F T~ 2

21/A 90110 6 3 |Needle bearing (TLA2016) 2 FAAT Y 7 (LAZ016) 2 .

22!RF 4 8 00 8 0iPantograph drive pulley fixing base (R) WEE%;—‘J~MFTQ (R) 1
| 23R F 48009 0[Pantograph drive pulley fixing base 1)  |#E®7—1) —Bfth (L) 1

24 Hex. socket bolt M3X10 REBAMHEL P NEX10

25 Hex. socket bolt M4X6 ABRMEVF MEX6 “

26 Hex. socket bolt MAX12 (fith spring washer) (FSARMAFL P MAX12(05FEER/])

27 Hex, socket bolt M5X18 REAMFFEIL T M5X I8 o

28 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 KERHAL b NBX 25 =

29 Hex. socket bolt MGX60 RERAFL T MEX60 :

30 Hex. nut M6 T 2% Il |

31 Hex. socket set screw M6EX10 RAEAMTEA XY MEX10

32 Hex. socket holt M5X15 KEAHFL b N5X 1S o

33 Hex. socket bolt M4 X15 (With washers) AERAFE P M4X15‘h{541$ﬁ: I A B &)

34 Wood screw ¢5.1X25 TERMFILAAY ¢5.1X25

35 Hex. socket set screw MOXS ANEARMIEA Y M5XS o

36 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 (With washers) AEBFAENV D MBX25 (FES N REEM)

37 Hex. socket bc:-[t M8X30 (With washers)




Vi

CEm,

D S
. a9
,\'//’1 \YA

N /sy

P-amrt) W\\ o

28

PEEEN G
3

106 PaﬂtOgraph dPiVe G

BENSH-YN/YS-S
'BENRH_YN/YS"S



1 0 G Pantograph drive G

HEREN G
ITEM L 1 ST No DESCRIPTION B Q7Y NOTE
1/IRF25005 0|V-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) VEEEL—y bAoA — (L) 1
2IHH4 81 9 3 1 |Pulse motor muﬁling HRVAE—F—~H TN T 2
3R Fpti 700 2 Q|V-pantograph drive connecting shaft Vi RERERE T T b 1l
AIRF 49009 0|Pulley shaft (For V-shaft) == w7r (VER) 1
5\HP 3211 4 0iUpper shaft connecting bearing unit EwpEENSI = b 2
6{RF 4900 1 0{Bearing bracket WETF A b 1
7iKF 32052 0iConnecting gear clamp BIEXFY 27 S 2
8iRF 49006 0|Tining belt (655 5M 450) #4370} (655 5M 450) 1
! 9IRF 49004 0|Pantograph drive pulley large (Shaft side) |BE#EH7-1U~ K (Z+7 @) 1
t 10 RF 4 900 8 0Motor pulley connecting coupling Ty EEH S T 1
11'RF 49 00 0 0IAC servo motor (TS4514) ACH—FE— ¥ — (T54514) 1
12IRF 46 00 3 0|Motor bracket (V-s'ide) F—F—TI45 v b (VD 1
13/]RF 4 9005 0 |Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) |[BE®BF—-V— / (£—7-4) 1
14 A9 01005 6|Needle bearing L= FARTY VY 1
15/ KR48 010 O|Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar BeRER S — ) — WM B 9 — 1
16|RF 25006 0|V-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower) VB P AAN— (T) 1
17/ RF 31000 0|Gear box®) Fx—FEv s A (R) 1
18/RF 4500 7 0,Sensor magnet fixing bracket - TRy P RETFS v b 1
F 19/A 9052 0 3 0IMagnet (M-102A-02) ¥ Ay b {M-1024-02) 1
200RF 45006 0RS-001 bracket (V-side) RS-0017F 4w b (V) 2
21lA90520 2 4 |Switch(RS-001) A4 7+ (RS-001) 2
22/A980520 31 |Switch (Mi-6014) BRAEMIRER 1 v F MH-6014) I
23|RF 45003 0|MH-601A {fixing bracket (V-side) WH-GO1ART 754 » b (VD 1
24 Truss screw M5X8 +FERA NI RPARY N5EXS
25 Hex. socket boit M5X18 RARMHELF M5X18
26 Hex. socket bolt MG6X30 (With washers) AARMEVF MEX30(PES /4 EEM)
27 Hex. socket bolt M8X35 (With washers) RERAFIL N NBXI5(PEE N AEEM)
28 Hex.bolt M8X55(With plain washer) ABFEN D MSXM’;S(EFEﬁﬁ)
29 Hex. socket bolt MG X20 AEARENL T M6X20
30 Hex. socket bolt M5X16 RERAHEL T M5X16
| 31 Hex, socket bolt M6X25 (With washers) NEFAERILE MEX25 (RS /A EEN)
I 32 Hex.nut M8 Rty b M8
l 33 Hex. socket set:crew M5X 10 AEAFIEA R Y M5X10
34 Hex. socket holt M8X30(Fith washers) REAMSFELF MBXI0(FESE 2 EEft)
35 Hex. socket bolt M12X45®ith washers) AEATEL PMIZXAS (FER A E &)
36 Hex. socket bolt M3X8 RERARL D N3X8
37 Truss screw M3X8 HFERA T APRY MIXS
38 Hex. socket flange bolt M3 X8 AT 77 PHEL N3XS
39 Truss screw M3X10 +EAM BT ADRY MEX10




11A-1 Control A {NS)

Al A (N S)

@
14

{

P

/RS
¢

15

BE
Bt

BE

NS-YN/YS  BENS-YN/YS-L  BENSME-YN/YS
NSME-ZN  BENSH-YN/Y5-5 BENSH-YN/YS

NSHE-YN/YS  BEMAX-NS




11 A—1 Control A (NS)
HwlEA (NS)

ITEM L 1ST WNo. DESCRIPTION #B&R% B Q'TY NOTE
1 EAY O3 3A1|NS automat controller NSA— b= basbo—5— 1
2IEBYO125 045611 N CPU board 5611 N CPUBAR 1
3IEBYO0O1 24 05430 N memory board 5430 H:i—‘;:-f,l — %R 1]
4 EBYO1260|NLCD N LCDR TR 1
S5IEBY 01 2 7 0|Automat power F—Fwv RIE 1
6:EBY 0135 0i{Floppy disk drive 7Ry E—-F547 1
TIEBY 01 8 0 0|Back board (AC servo} 5790 2y o FK— FACH — ) 5790 1
BIEBYO181 0|AC servo unit 5780 ACH —Fxzw b 5780 1
QIEBY (G134 0}lnverter unit A= F2 vk 1

{ 10|EBY 0130 1{CPU board (5711) CPUZEHA (5711) 1

11/ EBYO01 82 0 |Power beard (UAD-XI) 5731 737 ~BH (UAD-X1) 5781 1
12/ EBY 01 8 3 0|Power control unit 5731AC RIERBE L= » b 5731AC 1
13 EAY 04 2 A 2IAC servo driver box (UAD-XI) ACH —H FF 4 —F v # X [UAD-XI) i
14[KC5 2002 0|Transformer cover set 2§ PR N N N 1 -
15|\ EAY 0 4 4 A2 |Automat transformer 3P (T1479) F—Fsv b TR SP(TI479) 1

EAY 04 2 A 3|Autonat transformer 1P A—Fr=w bb3 R 1P 1
16 Hex. socket flange boit M6X15 ::‘:ﬁﬁﬁ;:“? AL R NEX15
3
|




11A-2 C(Control A (NR)

A (NR)

BE
BE
BE

R-YN/YS BENR-YN/YS-L BENRME-YN/YS
ME-ZN  BENRH-YN/YS-S  BENRH-YN/YS

RHE-YN/YS  BEMAX-NR

13




11A~—2 Control A (NR)

wIEA (NR)

ITEM L I ST No. DESCRIPTION #&& Q'TY NOTE
1, EAY 03 8A1NR automat controller MR — b= P2 b~ — 1
2/ EBY Q0155 05480 5480 69774t A € — AR BENR 1

690 thousand stitches memory board BENR

SIEBYOQO16 0 O|TFT color LCD LG-10DOZT BENR TFT # 5 —LCD LQIODO2T BENR 1
AIEBY 015 4 05421 1/0 board BENR 5421 1/084% BENR 1
5IEBY 015 3 0|5411 CPU board BENR 5411 CPUBHE BENR 1
6IEBYO15 8 05470 back light board BENR 547025y 2 5 4 A8 BENR 1
7IEBY0 15 6 0|5452 B/B board BENR 5452 B/B#:AE BENR 1

EBYO 1141 05452 B/B board BENR 5452 B/B&AR BENR 1
8 Inlet GL-2030HI 4 L b GL-2030HI 1
9 EBYO159 0|Switching power supply MRW160 BENR A4 w»F v ZBiE MRWIS0 BENR 1
1I0|EBY 015 7 05460 switch reiay board BENR 5460 A 4 » FHEE2E4E BENR 1
11 Floppy disk drive FD-0B8HG-261 FDD FD-0SHG- 261 1
12/]EBY 01 8 0 0{Back board (AC servo) 5790 2y g oF— F (A - #) 5790 1
I3IEBY 0181 0]AC servo unit 5780 ACH — KL= b §780 1
14{EBYO01 34 0|lnverter unit L yR—Fazwh 1
15IEBY 0130 1|CPU board(5711) CPUZEEHR (5711) 1
16 EBY 01 8 2 0 |Power board {(UAD-XI) 5731 77— 4 (UAD-X1) 5731 1
17(EBY 018 3 0|Power control unit 5731AC RiBH#EL= v b 5731AC 1
18I EAY 04 2 A 2 |AC servo driver box (UAD-XI) ACH — K F 5 4 N~ Fw 7 R ([UAD-XI) 1
19| KC52 00 2 0|Transformer cover set o F-*??Z?Jﬂ-—-lzw"::b 1
20/ EAY 04 4 A 2 |Automat transformer 3P (T1479) F—b=y b b T A 3P(T1478) 1

EAY 04 2 A 3 Automat transformer 1P -ty b FFA LD 1
21 Hex. socket flange bolt M§X15 REAAT T IR MEX15




1T1B Control B
5l/{# B

BENSH-YN/YS-S 28
BENRH-YN/YS-S



1 1B Control B

(3% Depends on machine type)

Hl{H B (RISIBICE > TRLB)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION H&EB Q'TY NOTE
1 HV 33001 1jAutomat bracket A—=trvv bFIHr v b 1 INS
HV 33004 0|Automat bracket e e S A 1 [NR
2/ HV 3300 2 2 |Automat bracket spacer A~ b L TH v P AR—HF— 1
mﬂé HV51001O0|Controller fixing base arhu—3-HBis 1 [NS -
‘HV 33003 0fControlier fixing base (NRH) :::f}-u—?‘r-—ﬂiﬁém;) 1 |hR
4 RF51003 0Q|Duct connection plate ¥r rERSL— b 1
5|RF5100 20 Middle harness (Between duct and head) WA FA(Y 7 D -y FHE) 2 0 |
612ZDRF 2030 0iFlat cable 75 b= 1 %
7{RF 51000 0Cable duct (NSH-20S, P=300) =8k (NSH-208, P=300) 1 %
8 RF51001 0 |Duct fixing bracket 7 PRATST Yy b 5 |%
9I1KX 51006 0 |Duct end cover 5o b - 2
100/ KF53016 0|Switch bar AA v Fi 1
11/ RF53 001 0|Bar switch bracket (Small)- WAL wFTIrv b () SIRE
| 12 ;K F5301 2 0 Push button switch MS319 (Green) HEF VAL vF HS319 (1) 1
KF530111|Push button switch MS319 (Red) WAEY AL v F NS89 () i
I3/RF 5300 0 0|Bar switch bracket (Large) WAL v F 755 v+ (K) 4 |
14 RF5 300 2 0 |Push button switch cap spacer A v FF vy TAN—H— 2 ]
I5|KF 53015 0{Push button switch cap ﬁﬂfﬁ':f?\ff'y%%;;v?’ 2
16 Truss Tapping screw M3.8X8 FERM LI RI DRV RY N BXB
17 Hex, socket bolt MI(X25 ARAFTAELF MO X25
18 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X10 KEBFAMNTIIUELF MEX10
i9 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 - AERAELF MEX20
20 Truss screw M5X10 TEAM T ASRL MEX10
21 Hex. socket flangedgolt M5 X 20 NERE7?ZPELF MEX20 E
22 | Tapping pan screw M4X10 +$ﬁﬁ5f'y}£y§’§f€fjxii? M4 X 10 )




12 Accessories

TR &
1

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S




1 2 Accessories (3% Depends on machine type)
TEM (MBI L > TREB)
ITEM L iST No DESCRIPTION &% Q’TY NOTE
1/ HP 24143 (|Second tension unit complete (D=13. 5) 2BV THAERA (D=13.5) 180 %
2/ KF 24080 0|Thread guide ceramic (For spool holder) #ERA GRILTH) 360 |%
3/HT 71000 0|Spool holder rod 3L TH 180 | .
4/RF 710020 Spocl holder (NSH-20S, P=300) #3L°T (NSH-208, P=300) 1j%
5/RF71001 0[Spool holder base block FUA=R 7T 4 2 0 |x
6 HV71001O0|Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B (100V) BIEAT MK-411173-A/B (100V) b |
HV 71002 0|Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D{200V) # LT ME-4111T4-C/D (200V) 5 |3
7IHB7 1001 0|Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket AWM 74> b 10 %
8 HB7 100 2 0 |Fluorescent lanp fixing bracket HRET AT — 10 % B
_9‘ Hex. socket bolt M5X10 (Rith spring washer)} |[A®mAMHELF N5X10 (7R ESM)
10E Hex. socket sef screw M5XSE AHFTIEA AT M5X8
11 Hex. nut M5 ATy bNS
12 Hex. socket bolt M5X12 REARMEFL M M5X12
13 Flush screw H4><.8 +ERMAODEY MAXS
14 Hex, socket flang bolt MEXZ5 ?‘i‘ﬁ;:n;u‘???i?ﬂf}bb M6 X 25
i5 | Hex. socket bolt MEX 15 ith washer) REREFEL T M6X15(FESE A AEE&RD)
!
o
+
:




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION Na | ITEM LIST o SECTION Nao | ITEM
1 ARF20300500DZ1 00 27lA9012367 04B 27
1CRF20300500DZ2 00 12/A9012368 04B 17
1ERF203005007Z 00 6IlA29013066 02C 16
16RF20300500DZ0 10A 2lA901405 1 05 14
1SRF203005007 ;0 0 81A G 0 14055 04A 16
2DRF20300 '11B . 6/A9020131 08B 19
AS010001 07B 8|A9020171 08 A 13
A9010017 03B 15/A9052005 02B 4
A9010035 10A 5/A9052024 10G |
A9010056 10D 10/A9052024 10C 6
A9010056 10G 14]A9052028 02C 10
A9010064 02B | sla9052030 10C 26
A9010068 10 11/A9052030 10G 19
A9010100 01B 4|A9052031 10C 9
A9010101 '01B 31A9052031 106G 22
A9010102 01B 5(A005601 1 07A 15
A9011021 03A 5A 9056013 02D 19|
A9011021 04A 19A9 05601 8 02C ) 1
A9011022 04A 20|A9056020 05 1
A9011023 04A 18|A9056022 02A 3
A9011035 08B 3/1A9065074 0 2B 13
A9011040 08A 4lEAY033A1 11A—1 1
A9O011040 08B I5|EAY038A1 11A-2 1
A9011063 1 0E | 21|[EAY042A2 11A—2 18
A9011063 10F - 21|EAY042A2 11A-1 13
A9011063 10B 22|EAY042A3 11A—2 21
A901111]1 01B 2|[EAY042A3 11A—1 16
A9011111 01A 1|EAYO044A2 11A—2 20
A9011152 03A 4lEAYO044A2 11A—1 15
A9012001 07A 7lEBY00910 06B—2 2
A9012002 02B 15|EBY00920 06B—2
A9012002 07A 14|EBYO0O1110 06B~—1
A9012051 05 ISIEBYO01120 078 “
A9012053 04A 331EBYO0 1150 06A—1 12
A9012055 07A 18|EBY01240 11A—1 3
A9012056 02D 12/EBY01250 11A=1 2
A9012068 08B 10|EBY01260 1 T = 1 4
A9012126 10C 18|EBY01270 11A—1 5
A9012127 1 O 6/ EBYO0O1301 11A—1 10
A9012143 07A 2|EBY0 1301 11A—2 15
A9012154 01A 3IEBY01340  |11A—1 9
A9012163 03B 16|[EBY01340 12K~ 14
A9012164 04B 10/EBYO01350 1 1A—1 16
A9012213 00 5IEBYO01410 11A—2 7
A9012324 106B—2 6/EBYO0 1530 11A—-2 5




N D E X
a

LIST No SECTION Na | TEM LI ST No. SEC'FI ON Na I TEM
EBYOL1540 1 1A-2 41|HB240020 05 4
EBYO01550 11 =2 2lHB240030 105 5
EBYO01560 11A~2 7IHB 24004 1 05 3
EBYO1570 11A—2 10/HB240060 05 9
EBYO1580 11A—2 | 6|lHB240070 05 13
EBYO01590 1 1A—2 h 5|HB240080 05 11
EBYO1600 11A=2 3/HB240090 05 10
EBYO01640 06A—2 12|[HB240110 05 12
EBYO1800 11A—2 12{HB240151 03A 2
EBYO1800 1.1 A 1 | 7lHB240160 06A—2 11
EBYO01810 1T B 1 SIHB24016 1 03A 13
EBYO1810 11 A~2 13/HB240200 06A—2 17
EBYO01820 11A=2 16/HB240200 06A~1 20
EBY01820  |11A-1 11lHB240220 06A—1 29
EBYO1830 11A—1 12|HB240220 06A—2 19
EBYO01830 11A-2 17|HB 240240 06A—1 24
FNO70011SNY 04A 12|HB240240 06A—2 22 |
HB130020 08B 2/HB240300 06A—1 13
HB130030  |08B 2lHB240300 06A—2 13
HB220010  |O1A 8|HB240390 06A—2 35
HB23001 1 03B 13/HB310070 08 A 7
HB230020  |03B 11[HB310070 08B 16
HB230030 03B 14|HB310080 08B 9
HB230040 03B 19/HB310100 08B 7
HB23005 1 03B 10/HB310110 08A 1
HB230062 03B 9lHB310120 08B 14
HB230070 03B 3lHB310140 08A 1
HB230080 03B 7lHB310160 08B 6
HB230160 0 4B 11|HB310180 08B 20
HB230180 04A N 24|HB310280 08A 15
HB230190 04A 3[HB320030 01B i
HB230200 04 B o 13/HB320050 01B 1
HB230220 04C 14|HB330010 078 12
HB23024 1 04C 9/HB330020 07B 5
HB23026 1 04C - 8|lHB330040 07A 5
HB230271 04C 7lHB330060 07A 16
HB230281 04C 12/HB330070 07A 2
HB230341 03B 12/HB330080 07A 17
HB230350 04C 10/HB3300090 07A 1
HB230360 04C 11|HB330101 07A 21
HB230620 03B 4lHB330111 07B 9
HB230750 03A 12|HB330120 07A 3
HB230800 03B 20|HB330130 07B 7
HB24001 1 05 2/HB330140 07B 1




N D E X

SECTION No

LIST No. I SECTION Na | ITEN LIST o 'TEEE]
HB330140 07B 1|HP210341 01A 15
HB330150 078 5|HP 211050 01A 15
HB330160 07B 6|HP220680 lo1aA 9
HB330180 07A 2%6|HP220712 01A 4
HB330190 078 14|HP231370 04B 26
HB330200 078 13[HP 241122 06A—2 6
[HB330211 078 11|HP 241151 06A—2 2
HB33022]1 078 10/HP241160 06 A~2 7
HB540040 06B—2 3/HP241180 06A—2 3
HB540050 06B—2 3|lHP241381 06A—~2 8
HB540070 06B—2 1|HP241410 06A—2 1
HB710010 12 7IHP 241430 12 1
HB710020 12 S§IHP24 1440 06A—2 5
HB790030 06A—2 |HP241450 06A—2 4
HH140260 00 15/HP241460 06A—2 4
HH14048] 00 16|HP 241480 06A—2 10
HH140940 00 3lHP310150 08B 8
HH220570 01A 13/HP 310210 08A 6
HH320550 08A 10/HP310220 08A 17
HH330670 07A 25/HP 321082 01A 16
HH330760 02B 16/HP 321090 01A 17
HH330770 07A 10/HP321100 08B 4
HH481931 106 2lHP 321110 00 9
HH48193 1 10D 13/HP321120 00 11
HH481931 10B 20]HP321140 10D 14
HH481970 10E 20/HP 321140 10G 5
HH481970 10B 21[HP 321710 01B 7
HH481970 10F 20|HP321720 01B
HH481970 01B 6!/HP331560 07A 13
HH481980 10E 11|HP 331610 07A 12
HH481980 10B 11|HP 331660 07A 8
HH481980 10F 11|/HP331700 07A 23
HK2206 8 1 01A 5|HP 331922 01B 10
HM3 3006 0 07A 20[HP331950 07A 24
HP120020 00 24|/HP 460160 10C 17
HP120030 00 22lHP 460170 10C 19
HP130021 00 7IHP 482270 10B 5
HP140090 00 2/HP 482590 10B 5
HP1401008% 00 IV HT220010 01A 11
HP14011 ] 00 20[HT220020 01A 10
HP140120 00 21|HT 220030 01A 10
HP140170 00 18|HT220040 01A 5
HP141090 0 0 AHT 220050 01A 5
HP 141130 00 14|HT23001 1 03B 1




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No | [TEM LIST No. "~ SECTION Na | ITEM
HT230020 03 A 3IHT 230590 04C | 15
HT230030 03A 8/HT230600 04C 3
HT23004 1 04A 29|HT230610 04C 1
HT23006 3 04A 17|HT 2380620 05 8
HT230070 03A ollHT 230631 05 6
HT230080 03A 11|HT230660 03B 8
HT230090 03B 2lHT 230670 04A 11
HT230100 03B 3/HT 230690 04A 15
HT230111 04A 32|HT230720 04C 2
HT230120 04A 10/HT230730 04B 18
HT230130 04A 2lHT230750 04B 23
HT230143 04A 8IHT 230760 04B N
HT230151 04A 2RIHT230770 04B 22
HT230170 03A 10|HT230810 04A 6
HT230180 04A 22|HT 230820 04A 1
HT230220 05 7lHT 230830 02D 35
HT23025 1 04A 7IHT230890 03B 5
HT230263 04A 34|HT230900 03B
HT230270 03A 15({HT230930 04C 6
HT230280 04B 20/HT240000 03A 1
HT230290 04B 15|/HT240010 03A 14
HT230300 03A §IHT 240020 06A-1 9
HT230320 0 4B 2lHT 240062 06A—1 10
HT230330 04A 30|HT240100 06B— 1 7
HT230340 0 4B 3HT240120 06A—1 1
HT23036 1 02D 23/HT240130 06A—1 2
HT230870 04B 4lHT240140 06A—1 3
HT230380 04C A|HT 240151 06A—1 4
HT230410 04C 13|HT240160 06A—1 | 5
HT230420 04C 5|/HT240171 06A—1 6
HT230450 04B 6/HT240180 06A—1 7
HT2380460 04B 7l HT240211 06A—1 15
HT230470 04B 14|HT 240220 06A—1 16
HT230480 04B 8IHT 240230 06A—1 17
HT230490 04B 1|[HT240240 06A—1 19
HT230500 0 4B 5/HT 240250 06B—1 4
HT230510 04B 12|HT 240270 06B—1 10
HT230520 04B 16|HT240280 06B—1 8
HT230530 04B 19/HT240290 06B—1 2
HT230540 03A 7lHT240300 06B—1 3
HT230550 04A 21|HT240310 06B—1 5
HT23056 0 04B 21[HT240331 06A—1 18
HT230570 04A 14|HT 240391 06A—1 11
HT230580 03B 17|HT 240430 06A~1 23




] N D E X

LIST No. " SECTION Na | ITEM] LIST No. SECTION No | ITEM
HT240430 06A—2 21[HV3 10080 08B 13
HT240440 06A—2 23|/HV310090 08B 12
HT 240440 06A—1 25|HV310100 08B 11
HT240460 06A—2 18HV310110 08 A 3
HT 240460 06A~—1 21/HV310120 08 A 12
HT240470 06A—1 %|[HV330011 1 1B ]
HT240524 06A—1 14|HV330022 118 2
HT270001 02D 2/HV330030 11B 3
HT270010 02D 22HV330040 118 1
HT270021 02D 5HV51001 0 118 3
HT270030 02D 1[HV710010 12 6
HT270040 02D AHV 710020 12 6
HT27006 2 02D 25 [HV720010 00 23
HT270070 02C 3IIHW4 80050 10A 7
HT270080 02D 11|{HW4 80070 10A 6
HT270090 02D 14|HW4 8008 0 10A 4
HT270100 02D 10|KB24006 0 06A—2 16
HT270110 02C 14|KB240100 06A—2 15|
HT270120 02D 9llKC270101 02D 18
HT270350 02D #KC270271 02D 6
HT270640 02D 20|KC270292 02D 7
HT330001 07A 4|KC271440 02B 1
HT 710000 1 2 3/KC320820 08A 2
HV250010 02A 1[KC320820 08B 5
HV270020 02 A 12|KC330170 078 3
HV270030 02A 9llKC330180 02B 3
HV270040 02A 4|KC330280 078 2
HV270060 02A | 3|KC330310300 D7A 6
HV270070 02A | 5|KC330410 02B 17
HV270080 02A 21KC330410 07A 9
HV270090 02A 6|lKC330410 04A 5
HV270100 02A C11KC330420 07A 11
HV270200 028 7lKC520020 L1&~1 14
HV270210  |02B 2|KC520020 11A-2 19
HV270220 02B 11|KF220302 01A 6
HV270240 02B 0|KF220411 01A 7
HV270280 02B 6|]KF220421 01A 7
HV310020 08B 1|KF220440 01A 6
HV310030 00 10|KF22051 1 01A 14
HV310040 08 A 9|[KF220780 01A 2
HV310050 08A 16|KF 230240 04A 13
HV310060 08B 17|KF230500 03B 6
HV310070 08 A 8[KF230530 04B 25
HV310070 08B 18|KF230582 02D 3




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION Na | TEM LIST No. SECTION No | TEM
KF230630 07A I9/KN3 10010 08A 14
KF230640 02A TIKN313670 08A 5
KF230640 04A 4 |[KN480350580 10A 3
KF230661 04A 26l KN511020 01B 9
KF230670 04A 2T/ KN540500 06B~—2 5
KF230910 04A 9{KN5405610 06 B2 7
KF240900 1 2 2]/ KN540510 06B—1 6
KF250220 02D JBIKN540520 06B—2 8
KF2560231 02D BIKR4380100 10G 15
KF250241 02D 7IKR4801090 10D 11
KF250250 02D 39(KUZ241400 ObA—2 14
KF230800 0Z2A 1I3JKX510060 11B 9
KF320520 106G 7/LB240020 06B—-2 4
KF320520 10D 2/ LB240040 06B—2 S
KF330130 04 A 23/LB240080 0bB—1 1
IKES 30111 118 12 {RF13000060 00 5
KF530120 11B 12ZIRF140010 00 19
KF530150 118 15|RF140020 00 17
KF530160 118 10/RF250030 10D 1
KF730500 10A I1If1RF25004 0 10D 6
KG250010 06 A—2 20|RF250050 106G 1
KL230180 04A 25 RF250060 10G 16
KL270000 02D BIRFZ250080 10C 15
KL270040 02D 13|RF250090 00 13
KL270060 02D I5|REF310000 100G 17
KL270070 02D 17/ RF450030 106G 23
KL270081 02C 2(RF450040 10C
KL270091 02C 11|RF450050 10C
KL270101 02C 5IRF450060 106G 20
KL270110 02C 8IRF450070 10G 18
KL270120 02C 7{IRF450100 10C 8
KL270130 02C 6|RF460000 10C 29
KL270260 02C 91IRF460010 10F 4
KL270400 02C BIRF460010 10FE 4
KL270450 02C 1I2ZfRF470000 10B 19
KL270520 02D 16(RF470010 10D 12
KN271720 0 2B 12{RF470020 10G 3
KN271750 02B 9 |IRF48000G60 1 0B 25
KN271782 028 8 IRF48001B60A 10C 10
KN271800 02B 14 | RF48002A60A 10C 10
KN272350 2B 5 [RF48003G500 10E 19
KN272400 02C 4 {RF48004G500 10F 19
KN272400 02D 21iRF 480050 10C 24
KN272400 02A 10/ RF48006 0 10B 8




N D E X

L1ST No SECTION Na | TEM L1ST No. SECTION Na | TEM
RF480070 10K 5 |RF48027G60 10C 21
RF4800670 10F 5 [RF48028G60 10C 23
RF480080 10B 24 |RF48029G60 10C 22
RF480080 10F 22/IRF480300 108 3
RF480080 10E 2ZIRF480300 10E 3
RF480090 10F 23|RF480300 10F 3
RF480090 108 23fRF430300 10C 3
RF480090 10E 23|RF480310 10B 2
RF480100 10K 10 RF480310 10E 2
RF480100 10B 12/RF480310 10F 2
RF4380100 10F 1W0|RF480310 10C 2
RF480110 108 141RF480320 10E 14
RF4380120 10K 9IRF480320 10B 27
RF480120 10F 3IRF480320 10F 14
RF480120 108 13(RF480350 10C 27
RF480130 10B 29| RF480360 10B 16
RF480130 10E 13|RF480370 10E 16
RF480130 10F 13/RF480370 10F 16
RF4801490 10F 6IRF480380 10C 4
RF480140 108 9 {RF48039G60 10A 10
RE480140 10E 6 ||RF480400500 10A 12
RF4806150 10B 26 |RF480410500 10A 11
RF480150 10F 15|RF480420 10C 20
RF480150 10E I5|RF480430 10A 8
RF480160 10F 12/RF480440 10B 4
RF480160 1 B BIRF480451 10B 7
RF480160 10E 12/RF 480460 108 17
RF480170 10E IfRF480460 10F 17
RE480170 10F 1|[RF480460 10E 17
RF480170 108 1fRF480471 10A 9
RF480170 1 e 1IRF490000 10D 7
RF480180 10E 24fRF490000 10G 11
RF480190 10C 4IRF490010 10D 15
RF480200 10C 12Z{RF490010 106G 6
RF480210 10C 13|1RF4980020 10D 8
RF480220 10E 7TIRF490030 10G 12 |
RF48022090 108 WIRF490040 10D 3
RF4380220 10F 7TIRF490040 106G 9
RF480240 108B 18IRF490050 10G 13
RF480250 10F 1BIRF490050 10D 9
RF4802590 10E 1B|RF490060 106G 8
RF480260 108 I5{RF490060 10D 4
RF480260 10E 8IRF490070 10D 16
RFE480260 10F 8IRF490080 10G 10




N D E X

LI1ST Mo SECTION Na | ITEM LIST Mo SECTION No | ITEM
RF490080 10D 5 | )
RF490090 106G 4]
RF510000 11B 7
RF510010 11B : ” -
RF510020 11B 5 )
RF510030 11B 4
RF530000 11B 13
RF530010 11B 11
RF530020 11B 14
RF710010 12 5 i
RF710020 12 4| a
WW140070 00 26




	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 001
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 002
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 003
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 004
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 005
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 006
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 007
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 008
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 009
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 010
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 011
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 012
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 013
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 014
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 015
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 016
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 017
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 018
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 019
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 020
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 021
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 022
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 023
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 024
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 025
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 026
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 027
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 028
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 029
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 030
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 031
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 032
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 033
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 034
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 035
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 036
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 037
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 038
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 039
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 040
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 041
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 042
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 043
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 044
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 045
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 046
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 047
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 048
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 049
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 050
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 051
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 052
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 053
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 054
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 055
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 056
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 057
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 058
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 059
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 060
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 061
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 062
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 063
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 064
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 065
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 066
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 067
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 068
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 069
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 070
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 071
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 072
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 073
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 074
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 075
	BENSH,BENRH-YN,YS-S 076

